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FOREWORD

PARTS CATALOGUE

General

This manual, which contains an illustrated parts
breakdown, has been prepared as an aid in identifying
and ordering parts for the machine. All of the parts,
listed in the parts breakdown, are manufactured with
the same precision as the original equipment.

Ingersoll Rand Company service facilities and parts are
available worldwide. There are Ingersoll Rand Company
Branch Offices and authorised distributors located in
the principle cities of the United States. In Canada,

our customers are serviced by the Canadian Ingersoll
Rand Company, Limited. There are also Ingersoll Rand
Company subsidiaries and authorised distributors
located in the principle cities throughout the world.

Description

The illustrated parts breakdown identifies the various
assemblies, sub-assemblies and detailed parts which
make up this machine.

A series of illustrations show each part clearly and in
it's correct location relative to the other parts in the
illustration. Each part in an illustration is referenced
with a number. The number, description and quantity
needed per assembly are listed in numerical order on
the following pages.

How to use this parts manual

1. Locate the desired illustration.

2. Locate the part on the illustration by visual
identification and note the reference number.

3. Find the reference number on the tabulated
page, along with the Part Number and
Description.

How to order parts

In order that all avoidable errors be eliminated when
ordering parts, please specify the following:

1. The model number of the unit as shown on the
Compressor Data Plate.

2. The serial number of the unit as shown on the
Compressor Data Plate.

3. The part number of this manual.

4. The part number, description and quantity
needed exactly as listed.

5. The motor data code shown on the motor data
plate.

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢

http://airingersollrand.com



ENCLOSURE

T5976

Revision 00

05/04

o

o

Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22398358 1 Panel 11 22398341 1 Panel
2 23180557 2 Latch 12 22398325 1 Panel
3 89295091 1 Key 13 22380422 3 Cap
4-8 42569715 1 Starter box assy 14 22368039 1 Panel
(NEMA 1)
4-8 42569723 1 Starter box assy 15 22401244 1 Grille
(IP55)
4 22452429 1 Cabinet, starter 16 96742689 AR  Screw
5 85034544 58  Gasket 17 96745559 AR Washer
6 22398366 1 Door 18 96737564 2 Nut
7 22053433 AR Cap 19 92368687 AR Screw
8 96742689 AR  Screw 20 22398333 1 Panel
9 22421143 1 Grille 21 22313001 1 Base
10 22317788 1 Panel 22 39138490 AR Pin,locating
10/15HP
10 22394506 1 Panel 23 22357354 1 Panel
5/7.5HP
24 22417166 1 Panel
25 85038412 1 Gasket

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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MOTOR/AIREND ASSEMBLY

T5979
Revision 00
04/04

Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22321061 1 Compressor 4 22386577 1 5HP 125PSIG
2 22288633 1 Bracket 5 92368687 1 Screw
3 22404834 1 Guard 6 22348486 1 Base
Pulley 7 22357388 1 Plate
4 22386684 1 11KW 14BAR Motor
4 22386676 1 11KW 10BAR 8 22368203 1 60HZ 15HP 200V FV ODP
4 22409304 1 11KW 8.5BAR 8 22368211 1 60HZ 15HP 200/460V FV ODP
4 22386718 1 7.5KW 14BAR 8 22374862 1 60HZ 15HP 200/460V FV/SD TEFC
4 22386700 1 7.5KW 10BAR 8 22368229 1 60HZ 15HP 575V ODP
4 22409296 1 7.5KW 8.5BAR 8 22368237 1 60HZ 10HP 200V FV ODP
4 22408801 1 5.5KW 14BAR 8 22368245 1 60HZ 10HP 200V FV ODP
4 22386643 1 5.5KW 10BAR 8 22368526 1 60HZ 10HP 230/460V FV/SD TEFC
4 22386635 1 5.5KW 8.5BAR 8 22368252 1 60HZ 10HP 575V FV ODP
4 22386650 1 4KW 14BAR 8 22368260 1 60HZ 7.5HP 200V FV ODP
4 22386643 1 4KW 10BAR 8 22368278 1 60HZ 7.5HP 230/460V FV ODP
4 22386635 1 4KW 8.5BAR 8 22374870 1 60HZ 7.5HP 230/460V FV/SD TEFC
4 22375281 1 15HP 210PSIG 8 22368286 1 60HZ 7.5HP 575V FV ODP
4 22375273 1 15HP 150PSIG 8 22368294 1 60HZ 5HP 200V FV ODP
4 22375265 1 15HP 125PSIG 8 22368302 1 60HZ 5HP 230/460V FV ODP
4 22375315 1 10HP 210PSIG 8 22368534 1 60HZ 5HP 230/460V FV/SD TEFC
4 22375307 1 10HP 150PSIG 8 22368310 1 60HZ 5HP 575V FV ODP
4 22375299 1 10HP 125PSIG 8 22376073 1 50HZ 11KW 380V S/D IP55
4 22408819 1 7.5HP 210PSIG 8 22384986 1 50HZ 11KW 400V S/D IP55
4 22408801 1 7.5HP 150PSIG 8 22376057 1 50HZ 7.5KW 380V S/D IP55
4 22386544 1 7.5HP 125PSIG 8 22384994 1 50HZ 7.5KW 400V S/D IP55
4 22386593 1 5HP 210PSIG 8 22376065 1 50HZ 5.5KW 380V S/D IP55
4 22386585 1 5HP 150PSIG 8 22384978 1 50HZ 5.5KW 400V S/D IP55

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15c¢
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MOTOR/AIREND ASSEMBLY

J\f‘\j\/
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g;\giion 00 E/\19
Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
8 22378103 1 50HZ 4KW 380V S/D IP55 12 22386742 1 10HP 150PSIG
8 22384960 1 50HZ 4KW 400V S/D IP55 12 22386742 1 10HP 125PSIG
Fan 12 22408769 1 7.5HP 210PSIG
9 22436349 1 60HZ 15HP 12 22408769 1 7.5HP 150PSIG
9 22436398 1 60HZ 10HP 12 22386775 1 7.5HP 125PSIG
9 22436406 1 60HZ 5/7.5HP 12 22386783 1 5HP 210PSIG
9 22442115 1 50HZ 7.5/11KW 12 22387683 1 5HP 150PSIG
9 22436398 1 50HZ 4.5/5KW 12 22386775 1 5HP 125PSIG
10 96702824 2 Screw Bush
Flange 13 22386882 1 11KW 14BAR
11 22348239 1 60HZ 15HP 13 22386882 1 11KW 10BAR
22348239 1 60HZ 10HP 13 22386882 1 11KW 8.5BAR
22348221 1 60HZ 5/7.5HP 13 22386882 1 7.5KW 14BAR
22348247 1 50HZ 7.5/11KW 13 22386882 1 7.5KW 10BAR
22348239 1 50HZ 4.5/5KW 13 22386882 1 7.5KW 8.5BAR
Pulley 13 22386890 1 5.5KW 14BAR
12 22386734 1 11KW 14BAR 13 22386890 1 5.5KW 10BAR
12 22386759 1 11KW 10BAR 13 22386890 1 5.5KW 8.5BAR
12 22386759 1 11KW 8.5BAR 13 22386890 1 4KW 14BAR
12 22386742 1 7.5KW 14BAR 13 22386890 1 4KW 10BAR
12 22386742 1 7.5KW 10BAR 13 22386890 1 4KW 8.5BAR
12 22386734 1 7.5KW 8.5BAR 13 22375125 1 15HP 210PSIG
12 22408769 1 5.5KW 14BAR 13 22375125 1 15HP 150PSIG
12 22408744 1 5.5KW 10BAR 13 22375125 1 15HP 125PSIG
12 22408744 1 5.5KW 8.5BAR 13 22375125 1 10HP 210PSIG
12 22386783 1 4KW 14BAR 13 22375125 1 10HP 150PSIG
12 22386783 1 4KW 10BAR 13 22375125 1 10HP 125PSIG
12 22386775 1 4KW 8.5BAR 13 22386908 1 7.5HP 210PSIG
12 22386742 1 15HP 210PSIG 13 22386908 1 7.5HP 150PSIG
12 22386734 1 15HP 150PSIG 13 22386908 1 7.5HP 125PSIG
12 22386734 1 15HP 125PSIG 13 22386908 1 5HP 210PSIG
12 22386742 1 10HP 210PSIG 13 22386908 1 5HP 150PSIG

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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MOTOR/AIREND ASSEMBLY

T5979 \
Revision 00

04/04 21

Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
13 22386908 1 5HP 125PSIG 15 89296578 1 7.5HP 210PSIG
14 96728316 2 Washer 15 89296560 1 7.5HP 150PSIG

Belt, drive 15 89306294 1 7.5HP 125PSIG
15 54400726 1 11KW 14BAR 15 89296578 1 5HP 210PSIG
15 89296586 1 11KW 10BAR 15 89296560 1 5HP 150PSIG
15 89296586 1 11KW 8.5BAR 15 89296560 1 5HP 125PSIG
15 54400726 1 7.5KW 14BAR 16 22419923 4 Isolator, vibration
15 54420708 1 7.5KW 10BAR 17 96726971 8  Washer
15 54400726 1 7.5KW 8.5BAR 18 96740188 4 Washer
15 89296560 1 5.5KW 14BAR 19 96702402 4 Screw
15 54438106 1 5.5KW 10BAR 20 96704416 4 Nut
15 54438106 1 5.5KW 8.5BAR 21 96701370 6 Nut
15 89296560 1 4KW 14BAR 22 96704960 2 Screw
15 89296552 1 4KW 10BAR 23 96705983 4 Screw
15 89296552 1 4KW 8.5BAR 24 96704846 4 Nut
15 54420708 1 15HP 210PSIG 25 96742689 4 Screw
15 54400726 1 15HP 150PSIG 26 14084123 4 Washer
15 89306302 1 15HP 125PSIG 27 96702261 4 Screw
15 89296586 1 10HP 210PSIG 28 96728316 4 Lockwasher
15 89306302 1 10HP 150PSIG 29 96702824 2 Capscrew
15 54420708 1 10HP 125PSIG 30 96728316 2 Washer

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15c¢

http://airingersollrand.com


javier.grun
Ovalado


AIREND ASSEMBLY

Revision 00
05/04

Item ccn Qty. Description Item c«cn Qty. Description

1 22937748 1 Valve, inlet 14 22378665 1 Valve, safety
60HZ (ASME)

1 22937759 1 Valve, inlet 14 22401590 1 Valve, safety

Star Delta 50HZ (PED)

2 54636501 2 Gasket 14 22431761 1 Valve, safety
8.8BAR (GB)

3 95235156 1 Clamp 14 22431779 1 Valve, safety
11BAR (GB)

4 89243778 1 Filter assembly 14 22431787 1 Valve, safety
16BAR (GB)

5 22380216 1 Valve, check 15 95988358 1 Elbow

6 92490358 AR Tube (Nylon) 16 96708060 4 Screw

7 92067933 1 Elbow 17 96704671 4 Washer

8 39329602 1 Filter 18 23176068 1 Cap

9 95025466 1 ‘O’Ring 19 39324496 1 Sight—glass

10 22232813 1 Stem 20 95938205 1 Plug

11 22388045 1 Element, separator 21 22471817 1 Baffle

12 22275879 1 High air temperature switch 22 89246078 1 Seal, spacer

13 39404165 1

‘O’'Ring

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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COOLING SYSTEM

T5981
Revision 00
04/04

Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22357941 1 Cooler, Qil/Air 12 22463368 1 Actuator, thermal
2 96742689 6 Bolt 13 22456214 1 Block, thermostatic valve
3 96737564 6 Nut 14 22305965 1 Connector
5 23134422 1 Valve, minimum pressure 15 85559144 1 Hose assembly
7 85560274 1 Hose assembly 16 95647889 1 Tee
8 95984563 1 Elbow 17 85559144 1 Hose assembly
9 95992822 1 Elbow 18 95988358 1 Elbow
10 85558898 1 Hose assembly 19 95052379 1 Elbow
1 95938122 1 Connector 20 22186688 1 Plug, thermal valve
UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15c
10 http://airingersollrand.com



TANK ASSEMBLY

T5977
Revision 00
04/04

Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22325500 1 Tank 22469597 1 Tube assembly
80 Gal. 272 Litre
22348296 1 Tank 22469613 1 Tube assembly
120 Gal. 500 Litre
22436307 1 Tank 22420582 1 Tube assembly
272 Litre. 16BAR AUSTRALIA Baseplate (NPT)
18999805 1 Tank 22389472 1 Tube assembly
272 Litre. 11BAR CHINA Baseplate (NPT)
22479430 1 Tank 6 92106210 1 Connector
272 Litre. 11BAR AUSTRALIA
18999813 1 Tank 7 22052450 1 Valve, safety
272 Litre. 16BAR CHINA
22391023 1 Tank 8 32346439 4 Lockwasher
500 Litre.
2 95458808 1 Nipple 9 96719869 4 Screw
80 Gal /120 Gal
3 32106569 1 Valve, ball 10 96701743 4 Nut
80 Gal /120 Gal
93179661 1 Valve, ball 11 54393335 1 Elbow
272 Litre / 500 Litre
4 95937637 1 Elbow 12 95989638 1 Adaptor
80 Gal /120 Gal
92176692 1 Elbow 13 54579248 1 Valve, drain
272 Litre / 500 Litre 60Hz
5 22435200 1 Tube assembly 1 Valve, drain
80 Gal 50Hz
22441414 1 Tube assembly
120 Gal

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15c¢

http://airingersollrand.com



CONTROL PIPING

T5982/

Revision 00 \ ~
04/04 \ -
Item c«cn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
Switch, pressure 3 39266051 1 10BAR (UP Series) 5-15HP

1 23028970 1 125PSIG (UP Series) 5-15HP 4 92715051 1 Connector

1 23028988 1 150PSIG (UP Series) 5-15HP 5 54403266 5 Elbow

1 23028996 1 210PSIG (UP Series) 5-15HP 6 92794262 1 Elbow, double

1 23029002 1 8BAR (UP Series) 5-15HP 7 22601926 1 Diverter

1 23029010 1 10BAR (UP Series) 5—15HP 8 22995427 1 Valve, blowdown

2 92354539 3 Nipple *9 22420376 1 Connector
Valve, pilot 10 92490358 AR Tube (Nylon)

3 39266077 1 125PSIG (UP Series) 5-15HP 1 92368687 2 Screw

3 39266044 1 150PSIG (UP Series) 5-15HP 12 23012297 1 Filter

3 39266069 1 210PSIG (UP Series) 5—-15HP 13 92354505 1 Elbow

3 39266036 1 8BAR (UP Series) 5-15HP * Not illustrated

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15c¢

12 http://airingersollrand.com
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DRYER

27

T5986
Revision 01
11/04

Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description

1 42578740 1 Dryer-4/11 KW 50Hz @ 88343025 1  Element
42578732 1 Dryer-10/15 HP 60Hz 85565596 == |IRHE
42582601 1 Dryer-5/7.5 HP 85567139 Fliter HX

2 22381628 1 Compressor *85565562 Element

3 22455513 1 Seperator, water 20 42515825 1 Filter

5 96738695 4 Setscrew 85567162 F1081 GX

6 22479356 1 Panel @ 88342993 1 Element

7 22458756 1  Bracket 85565588 == |RGP

8 22415186 AR  Tube (Nylon) 85567121 Filter F711 GX

9 22601371 Connector *85565547 Element

10 22602197 2 Valve, check 22 85566305 1 Clamp

12 22601389 1 Elbow 23 22402838 1 Pipe

13 22480107 1 Manifold 24 95083275 1 Adaptor

14 96727573 2 Lockwasher 25 22421143 1 Grille

15 96706809 2 Screw 26 22421853 1 Filter

16 23317019 1 Pipe 27 22481485 1 Panel

17 95031761 2 Elbow 28 92368687 4 Screw

18 42515957 1 Filter 29 22481493 1 Cover
85567170 F1081 HX 30 96742689 4 Setscrew

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢

http://airingersollrand.com
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DRYER

©® o
T5987
Revision 01
11/04
Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 39251137 1 Contact, auxilliary 22480313 2 Fuse, 60Hz
2 22505762 1 Starter assembly 4 95162020 2 Screw
*3 22480305 2 Fuse, 50Hz
UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
14 http://airingersollrand.com



DRYER

T5988
Revision 00
08/04

Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22479794 1 Tube assembly 5 95037412 1 Adaptor
2 39156419 1 Adaptor 6 22480735 1 Bracket
3 42578245 1 Tube (Nylon) 7 92368687 2 Screw
4 42578245 1 Elbow

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢

http://airingersollrand.com 15



INSTRUMENTATION / ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

\J 9
5 9

T5972
Revision 03
05/04
Item ccn Description Item ccn Qty. Description

1 54772058 Gauge 7 22384929 1 Indicator (Green)

* 22451140 Washer, sealing IP55 8 22384937 1 Indicator (Amber)

22384952 Button, emergency stop 9 22454540 1 Indicator, dewpoint (Dryer option)
6 22441489 Button, start * 22160030 4 washer, sealing IP55
* Not illustrated
UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15c

16 http://airingersollrand.com



INSTRUMENTATION / ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

4kw
220V
50Hz
F.V.

T5984
Revision 00
05/04

@©)

Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 6 22132963 1 Contact, auxilliary
2 96737564 6 Nut 7 22384408 1 Contactor (43A)
3 22411987 1 Rail 8 22395933 1 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 9 22395891 1 Transformer, fuse block
5

39255559 1 Relay, control

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢

http://airingersollrand.com
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INSTRUMENTATION / ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

4kw
380/400/
415V
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©® o ©
T5984
Revision 00
05/04
Item c«n Description Item c«n Qty. Description
1 22413991 Panel 6 22132963 1 Contact, auxilliary
2 96737564 Nut 7 22384408 1 Contactor (43A)
3 22411987 Rail 8 22395933 1 Relay, overload
4 35252279 Screw 9 22395891 1 Transformer, fuse block
5 39255559 Relay, control
UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15c
18 http://airingersollrand.com
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Revision 00
05/04
Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 6 22132963 1 Contact, auxilliary
2 96737564 6 Nut 7 22384408 1 Contactor (43A)
3 22411987 1 Rail 8 22395933 1 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 9 22395891 1 Transformer, fuse block
5 39255559 1 Relay, control

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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INSTRUMENTATION / ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
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T5984
Revision 00
05/04

Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 6 22132963 1 Contact, auxilliary
2 96737564 6 Nut 7 22384408 1 Contactor (43A)
3 22411987 1 Rail 8 22395933 1 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 9 22395891 1 Transformer, fuse block
5 39255559 1 Relay, control

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15c¢
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Revision 00
05/04
Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 6 22132963 1 Contact, auxilliary
2 96737564 6 Nut 7 22384408 1 Contactor (43A)
3 22411987 1 Rail 8 22395933 1 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 9 22395891 1 Transformer, fuse block
5 39255559 1 Relay, control

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15c¢
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Revision 00
05/04
Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 6 22132963 1 Contact, auxilliary
2 96737564 6 Nut 7 22384408 1 Contactor
(43A)
22411987 1 Rail 8 22395933 1 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 9 22409387 1 Transformer, fuse block
39255559 1 Relay, control

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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Revision 00
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Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 7 22395941 2 Contactor
2 96737564 6 Nut 8 22409031 1 Interlock, mechanical
3 22411987 1 Rail 9 22395958 1 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 10 22395891 1 Transformer, fuse block
5 N/A
6 22395966 1 Contactor

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 7 22395966 2 Contactor
2 96737564 6 Nut 8 22409031 1 Interlock, mechanical
3 22411987 1 Rail 9 22409429 1 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 10 22409387 1 Transformer, fuse block
5 N/A
6 22395966 1 Contactor
UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15c¢
24 http://airingersollrand.com
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Revision 00
06/05
Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 7 22395941 Contactor
2 96737564 6 Nut 8 22409031 Interlock, mechanical
3 22411987 1 Rail 9 22395958 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 10 22395891 Transformer, fuse block
5 22132963 2 Contact, auxilliary
6 22395966 1 Contactor

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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INSTRUMENTATION / ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
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Revision 00
06/05
Item ccn Qty. Description Item cen Qty. Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 7 22395941 2 Contactor
2 96737564 6 Nut 8 22409031 1 Interlock, mechanical
3 22411987 1 Rail 9 22409411 1 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 10 22409387 1 Transformer, fuse block
5 22132963 2 Contact, auxilliary
6 22395966 1 Contactor
UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15c¢
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Revision 00
06/05
Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 7 22384416 2 Contactor
2 96737564 6 Nut 8 22409031 1 Interlock, mechanical
3 22411987 1 Rail 9 22395917 1 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 10 22395891 1 Transformer, fuse block
5 22132963 2 Contact, auxilliary
6 22384408 1 Contactor

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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Revision 00
06/05
Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 7 22395941 2 Contactor
2 96737564 6 Nut 8 22409031 1 Interlock, mechanical
3 22411987 1 Rail 9 22395958 1 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 10 22409387 1 Transformer, fuse block
5 22132963 2 Contact, auxilliary
6 22395966 1 Contactor

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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Revision 00
06/05
Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 7 22384416 2 Contactor
2 96737564 6 Nut 8 22409031 1 Interlock, mechanical
3 22411987 1 Rail 9 22395917 1 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 10 22395891 1 Transformer, fuse block
5 22132963 2 Contact, auxilliary
6 22384408 1 Contactor

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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Revision 00
06/05
Item c«cn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 7 22384408 2 Contactor
2 96737564 6 Nut 8 22409031 1 Interlock, mechanical
3 22411987 1 Rail 9 22395933 1 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 10 22409387 1 Transformer, fuse block
5 22132963 2 Contact, auxilliary
6 22395941 1 Contactor
UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
30 http://airingersollrand.com
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Revision 00
05/04
Item c«cn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 6 N/A
2 96737564 6 Nut 7 22384424 1 Contactor
3 22411987 1 Rail 8 22395925 1 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 9 22410724 1 Transformer, fuse block
5 N/A

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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Revision 00
05/04
Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 6 N/A
2 96737564 6 Nut 7 22384424 1 Contactor
3 22411987 1 Rail 8 22395925 1 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 9 22395891 1 Transformer, fuse block
5 N/A
UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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Revision 00
05/04
Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 6 N/A
2 96737564 6 Nut 7 22384432 1 Contactor
3 22411987 1 Rail 8 22395883 1 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 9 22395891 1 Transformer, fuse block
5 N/A

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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Revision 00
05/04
Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 6 22132963 1 Contact, auxilliary
2 96737564 6 Nut 7 22384408 1 Contactor (43A)
3 22411987 1 Rail 8 22395933 1 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 9 22410724 1 Transformer, fuse block
5 39255559 1 Relay, control
UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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Revision 00
05/04
Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 6 22132963 1 Contact, auxilliary
2 96737564 6 Nut 7 22384408 1 Contactor (43A)
3 22411987 1 Rail 8 22395933 1 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 9 22395891 1 Transformer, fuse block
5 39255559 1 Relay, control

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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INSTRUMENTATION / ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
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Revision 00
05/04
Item c«cn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 6 N/A
2 96737564 6 Nut 7 22395966 1 Contactor (43A)
3 22411987 1 Rail 8 22409411 1 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 9 22409387 1 Transformer, fuse block
5 N/A
UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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Revision 00
05/04
Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 6 22132963 1 Contact, auxilliary
2 96737564 6 Nut 7 22395966 1 Contactor (43A)
3 22411987 1 Rail 8 22395958 1 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 9 22395891 1 Transformer, fuse block
5 39255559 1 Relay, control

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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Revision 00
05/04
Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 6 22132963 1 Contact, auxilliary
2 96737564 6 Nut 7 22395966 1 Contactor (43A)
3 22411987 1 Rail 8 22409411 1 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 9 22410732 1 Transformer, fuse block
5 39255559 1 Relay, control
UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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Revision 00
05/04
Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 6 22132963 1 Contact, auxilliary
2 96737564 6 Nut 7 22384424 1 Contactor (43A)
3 22411987 1 Rail 8 22395925 1 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 9 22410724 1 Transformer, fuse block
5 39255559 1 Relay, control

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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Revision 00
05/04
Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 6 22132963 1 Contact, auxilliary
2 96737564 6 Nut 7 22384416 1 Contactor (43A)
3 22411987 1 Rail 8 22395917 1 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 9 22395891 1 Transformer, fuse block
5 39255559 1 Relay, control

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢

40 http://airingersollrand.com



INSTRUMENTATION / ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

7.5HP
380V
60Hz
F.V.
6
5
00Ol O O
Reon ayeN
PR LIS G M 0o @
7
0O0Olo o o
=z T 3
1 ©0 E
\ 7
ONONO;
8
SllRG
2
© ) ?
@)
T5984
Revision 00
05/04
Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 6 N/A
2 96737564 6 Nut 7 22384408 1 Contactor (43A)
3 22411987 1 Rail 8 22395917 1 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 9 22409387 1 Transformer, fuse block
5 N/A

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢

http://airingersollrand.com

41



INSTRUMENTATION / ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

7.5HP
460V
60Hz
F.V.
6
5 /
[e]e) Q
2500
Sohai reuen
.9 00 il @
L L1
COO0dlo o o
] R
1 ©0 E
\ 7
OO0
8
@ ] @
2 \
& ) i
L
o
T5984
Revision 00
05/04
Item «n Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22413991 1 6 22132963 1 Contact, auxilliary
2 96737564 6 7 22395941 1 Contactor (43A)
3 22411987 1 8 22395958 1 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 9 22395891 1 Transformer, fuse block
5 39255559 1 Relay, control
UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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Revision 00
05/04
Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 6 22132963 1 Contact, auxilliary
2 96737564 6 Nut 7 22395966 1 Contactor (43A)
3 22411987 1 Rail 8 22395958 1 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 9 22410732 1 Transformer, fuse block
5 39255559 1 Relay, control

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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Revision 00
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Item c«n Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 6 22132963 1 Contact, auxilliary
2 96737564 6 Nut 7 22384424 1 Contactor (43A)
3 22411987 1 Rail 8 22395925 1 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 9 22410724 1 Transformer, fuse block
5 39255559 1 Relay, control
UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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Revision 00
05/04
Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 6 22132963 1 Contact, auxilliary
2 96737564 6 Nut 7 22384424 1 Contactor (43A)
3 22411987 1 Rail 8 22395925 1 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 9 22395891 1 Transformer, fuse block
5 39255559 1 Relay, control

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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Revision 00
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Item c«n Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 6 N/A
2 96737564 6 Nut 7 22384416 1 Contactor (43A)
3 22411987 1 Rail 8 22395917 1 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 9 22409387 1 Transformer, fuse block
5 N/A
UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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Revision 00
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Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 6 22132963 1 Contact, auxilliary
2 96737564 6 Nut 7 22384408 1 Contactor (43A)
3 22411987 1 Rail 8 22395933 1 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 9 22395891 1 Transformer, fuse block
5 39255559 1 Relay, control

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 6 22132963 1 Contact, auxilliary
2 96737564 6 Nut 7 22395941 1 Contactor (43A)
3 22411987 1 Rail 8 22395958 1 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 9 22410732 1 Transformer, fuse block
5 39255559 1 Relay, control
UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 6 22132963 Contact, auxilliary
2 96737564 6 Nut 7 22384457 Contactor (43A)
3 22411987 1 Rail 8 22410716 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 9 22410724 Transformer, fuse block
5 39255559 1 Relay, control

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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INSTRUMENTATION / ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
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Revision 00
05/04
Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 6 22132963 1 Contact, auxilliary
2 96737564 6 Nut 7 22384440 1 Contactor (43A)
3 22411987 1 Rail 8 22395883 1 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 9 22395891 1 Transformer, fuse block
5 39255559 1 Relay, control
UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15c¢
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INSTRUMENTATION / ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
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Revision 00
05/04
Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 6 N/A
2 96737564 6 Nut 7 22384424 1 Contactor (43A)
3 22411987 1 Rail 8 22395925 1 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 9 22409387 1 Transformer, fuse block
5 N/A

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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INSTRUMENTATION / ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
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Revision 00
05/04
Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 6 22132963 1 Contact, auxilliary
2 96737564 6 Nut 7 22384416 1 Contactor (43A)
3 22411987 1 Rail 8 22395917 1 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 9 22395891 1 Transformer, fuse block
5 39255559 1 Relay, control
UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15c¢
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INSTRUMENTATION / ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
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Revision 00
05/04
Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 6 22132963 1 Contact, auxilliary
2 96737564 6 Nut 7 22384408 1 Contactor (43A)
3 22411987 1 Rail 8 22395933 1 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 9 22410732 1 Transformer, fuse block
5 39255559 1 Relay, control

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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INSTRUMENTATION / ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

10HP
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T5989
Revision 00
06/05
Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 7 22384416 2 Contactor
2 96737564 6 Nut 8 22409031 1 Interlock, mechanical
3 22411987 1 Rail 9 22395917 1 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 10 22395891 1 Transformer, fuse block
5 22132963 2 Contact, auxilliary
6 22384408 1 Contactor
UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15c¢
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INSTRUMENTATION / ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
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Revision 00
06/05
Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 7 22384416 2 Contactor
2 96737564 6 Nut 8 22409031 1 Interlock, mechanical
3 22411987 1 Rail 9 22409411 1 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 10 22395891 1 Transformer, fuse block
5 22132963 2 Contact, auxilliary
6 22384408 1 Contactor

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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INSTRUMENTATION / ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
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Revision 00
06/05
Item «n Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 7 22384416 2 Contactor
2 96737564 6 Nut 8 22409031 1 Interlock, mechanical
3 22411987 1 Rail 9 22409411 1 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 10 22395891 1 Transformer, fuse block
5 22132963 2 Contact, auxilliary
6 22384408 1 Contactor
UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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INSTRUMENTATION / ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
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Revision 00
06/05
Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 7 22384416 2 Contactor
2 96737564 6 Nut 8 22409031 1 Interlock, mechanical
3 22411987 1 Rail 9 22395917 1 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 10 22395891 1 Transformer, fuse block
5 22132963 2 Contact, auxilliary
6 22384408 1 Contactor

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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INSTRUMENTATION / ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
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Revision 00
06/05
Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 7 22384416 Contactor
2 96737564 6 Nut 8 22409031 Interlock, mechanical
3 22411987 1 Rail 9 22395958 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 10 22395891 Transformer, fuse block
5 22132963 2 Contact, auxilliary
6 22384408 1 Contactor
UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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INSTRUMENTATION / ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
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Revision 00
06/05
Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
1 22413991 1 Panel 7 22384416 2 Contactor
2 96737564 6 Nut 8 22409031 1 Interlock, mechanical
3 22411987 1 Rail 9 22395958 1 Relay, overload
4 35252279 2 Screw 10 22395891 1 Transformer, fuse block
5 22132963 2 Contact, auxilliary
6 22384408 1 Contactor

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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DOCUMENTATION

ccn Description
80445273 | Manual, Operation and
Maintenance (Americas)
80445281 | Manual, Operation and
Maintenance (Europe)
80445307 | Manual, Operation and
Maintenance (Asia—Pacific)
80445265 | Manual, Parts catalogue

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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RECOMMENDED PARTS

Service Items

- Valve, blowdown

ccn Description
. 22480313 | Fuse
ccn Description
Dryer, 60Hz
92692284 | Ultra coolant
- 22480305 | Fuse
Dryer, 50Hz
38459582 | Ultra coolant
81291601 | Fuse
20L
5A
92837095 | Ultra coolant
22177307 | Fuse
1L 75A
88176367 | KIT - ULTRACHECK 39193289 | Fuse
1 x SAMPLE 1A
(Time delay)
88171913 | Element, air filter 32203176 | Fuse
85565596 | Element 4/11 KW 10/15 HP 1A
Filter/Dryer (Non time delay)
F1081 HX 22177299 | Fuse
85565588 | Element 4/11 KW 10/15 HP 1.5A
Filter/Dryer 38342028 | Filter, Panel 4-Pack Small UP Series
F1081GX 23026636 | Kit, Inlet Valve, N.C.
85565562 | Element 5/7.5 HP 23013600 | Kit, Inlet Valve, N.O.
F711 HX
22282024 | Valve, Thermal Control
85565547 | Element 5/7.5 HP .
F711 GX 54579248 | Valve, drain
39329602 | Filter, coolant 23012313 | Element, Control Air Filter
. 38450334 | Drain Kit
22388045 | Cartridge, separator
38450367 | O Ring Kit
22441489 | Pushbutton, re-set
22384952 | Button, emergency stop
. AP - Asia Pacific Market
22384929 | Indicator (Green)
22401590 | Valve, safety
16 BAR (PED)
22431761 | Valve, safety
8.8 BAR- AP
22431779 | Valve, safety
11 BAR- AP
22431787 | Valve, safety
16 BAR - AP
22378665 | Valve, safety
(ASME)
22359871 | Silencer

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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RECOMMENDED PARTS

cn

23352131

Description

Kit - Start up

Filter, coolant
Ultra coolant
1L

22282024
38343513

38343521

Suggested Change - Every 8000 Hours / 2 years

Cartridge, thermal valve
Gauge, belt tension -
“Krikit I” (30-150lb. (13-68 Kg))

Gauge, belt tension -

“Krikit 1I” (100-300lb. (45-136 Kg))

Maintenance Kits - Every 2000 Hours

(Standard)
23352149

92837095

88171913
39329602
22388045
22421853

Kit - 2000 Hours
(Standard)

Ultra coolant

1L

Element, air filter
Filter,oil

Element, separator

Pre-filter

Maintenance Kits - Every 8000 Hours (Standard)

ccn

23360928

92837095

88171913

85565547
85565554
39329602
22388045
22421853

Maintenance Kits - Every 2000 Hours (With Dryer)

Description

Kil- 2000 Hours 5-7.5HP/4-5.5KW (With
dryer)

Ultra coolant
1L

Element, air filter

Element, GP filter Replacement
Element HE filter Replacement
Filter,oil

Element, separator

Pre filter

23352172

92692284

88171913

85565588
85565596
39329602
22388045
22421853

Maintenance Kits - Every 8000 Hours (With Dryer)

Kit - 8000 Hours 10-15HP/7.5-11KW
(With dryer)

Ultra coolant

5L

Element, air filter

Element, GP filter Replacement
Element HE filter Replacement
Filter,oil

Element, separator

Pre filter

Maintenance Kits - Every 8000 Hours (With Dryer)

23352164 Kit - 8000 Hours
23352180 Kit- 8000 Hours 5-7.5HP/4-5.5KW
(Standard) (With dryer)
92692284 Ultra coolant 92692284 Ultra coolant
5L 5L
88171913 Element, air filter 88171913 Element, air filter
39329602 Filter,oil
85565547 Element, GP filter Replacement
22388045 Element, separator
85565554 Element HE filter Replacement
22421853 Pre filter
39329602 Filter,oil
22388045 Element, separator
22421853 Pre filter
UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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PIECES RECOMMANDEES

Elément d’entretien c«n Description
. 22480313 | Fusible
ccn Description
Sécheur 60 Hz
92692284 | Ultra coolant
5| 22480305 | Fusible
Sécheur 50 Hz
38459582 | Ultra coolant )
81291601 | Fusible
201
05A
92837095 | Ultra coolant
22177307 | Fusible
1 0,75 A
88176367 | KIT - ULTRACHECK 39193289 | Fusible
1 ECHANTILLON 1A
(temporisé)
88171913 | Element, air filter 32203176 | Fusible
85565596 | Elément4/11 KW 10/15 HP 1A
Filtre/Sécheur (non temporisé)
F1081 HX 22177299 | Fusible
85565588 | Elément 4/11 KW 10/15 HP 15A
Rltre/Sécheur 38342028 | Filter, Panel 4-Pack Small UP Series
|f1 081GX 23026636 | Kit, Vstupni ventil, N.C.
85565562 | Elément 5/7.5 HP 23013600 | Kit, Vstupni ventil, N.O.
Ifﬂ 1HX 22282024 | Robinet de commande thermique
85565547 El7e1n11eGn)‘2 3(7.5 HP 54579248 | Robinet de vidange

23012313 | Elément, commande du filtre & air
38450334 | Vidange Kit
38450367 | O Ring Kit

39329602 | Filtre de liquide de refroidissement
22388045 | Cartouche du séparateur

22441489 | Bouton-poussoir de réinitialisation
22384952 | Bouton d’arrét d’'urgence AP - Marché Asie Pacifique
22384929 | Indicateur (vert)
22401590 | Vanne de sécurité
16 BAR (PED)
22431761 | Vanne de sécurité

8,8 BAR- AP
22431779 | Vanne de sécurité
11 BAR - AP
22431787 | Vanne de sécurité
16 BAR - AP

22378665 | Vanne de sécurité

(ASME, Association américaine des ingénieurs
mécaniciens)

22359871 | Silencieux

- Robinet d'extraction

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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Pl

ECES RECOMMANDEES

ccn Description

Kit de démarrage
23352131

Kit de démarrage

1 | Filtre de liquide de refroidissement

1 | Ultra coolant
11

Changement suggéré - Toutes les 8 000 heures/
tousles 2 ans

22282024 Cartouche de la vanne thermique

38343513 Jauge de tension de la courroie -
“Krikit I” (13-68 kg (30-150 Ib))

38343521 Jauge de tension de la courroie -
“Krikit 1" (45-136 kg (100-300 Ib))

Kits d’entretien - Toutes les 2 000 heures

(S ELTETL))]
23352149 Kits - 2 000 heures
(Standard)
92837095 Ultra coolant
11
88171913 Elément du filtre a air
39329602 Filtre a huile
22388045 Elément séparateur
22421853 Predrazeny filtr

Kits d’entretien - Toutes les 8 000 heures
(Standard)

23352164 Kits - 8 000 heures
(Standard)
92692284 Ultra coolant
51
88171913 Elément du filtre 3 air
39329602 Filtre a huile
22388045 Elément séparateur
22421853 Predrazeny filtr

c«cn

Description

Kits d’entretien - Toutes les 2 000 heures (avec

sécheur)
23360928

92837095

88171913

85565547
85565554
39329602
22388045
22421853

Kits - 2 000 heures 5-7.5HP/4-5.5KW
(avec sécheur)

Ultra coolant
11

Elément du filtre 2 air

Element, GP filter Replacement
Element HE filter Replacement
Filtre a huile

Elément séparateur

Predrazeny filtr

sécheur)
23352172

92692284

88171913

85565588
85565596
39329602
22388045
22421853

Kits d’entretien - Toutes les 8 000 heures (avec

Kits - 8 000 heures 10-15HP/7.5-11KW
(avec sécheur)

Ultra coolant
51

Elément du filtre a air

Element, GP filter Replacement
Element HE filter Replacement
Filtre a huile

Elément séparateur

Predrazeny filtr

Kits d’entretien - Toutes les 8 000 heures (avec

sécheur)

23352180

92692284

88171913

85565547
85565554
39329602
22388045
22421853

Kits - 8 000 heures 5-7.5HP/4-5.5KW
(avec sécheur)

Ultra coolant
51

Elément du filtre a air

Element, GP filter Replacement
Element HE filter Replacement
Filtre a huile

Elément séparateur

Predrazeny filtr

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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Revisie-items

AANBEVOLEN ONDERDELEN

ccn Omschrijving
. . 22480313 | Zekerin
ccn Omschrijving 9
Droger, 60Hz
92692284 | Ultra coolant
5| 22480305 | Zekering
Droger, 50Hz
38459582 | Ultra coolant .
81291601 | Zekering
201
0,5A
92837095 | Ultra coolant
22177307 | Zekering
11 0,75A
88176367 | SET - ULTRACHECK 39193289 | Zekering
1x MONSTER 1A
(vertraging)
88171913 | Element, luchtfilter 32203176 Zekering
85565596 | Element 4/11 KW 10/15 HP 1A
Filter/Droger (zonder vertraging)
F1081 HX 22177299 | Zekering
85565588 | Element 4/11 KW 10/15 HP 15A
Filter/Droger 38342028 | Paneelfilter, pakket van 4 voor Small UP-serie
F1081GX 23026636 | Seet - indsugningsventil, N.C.
85565562 | Element 5/7.5 HP 23013600 | Seet - indsugningsventil, N.O.
F711 HX 22282024 | Thermische regelklep
85565547 | Element 5/7.5 HP
F711 GX 54579248 | Aftapklep
39329602 | Filter, koelmiddel 23012313 | Element, Control Air Filter
. - 38450334 | Drain Kit
22388045 | Cartridge, scheidingselement
38450367 | O Ring Kit
22441489 | Drukknop, resetten
22384952 | Knop, noodstop AP - Azié en landen aan Stille Oceaan
22384929 | Indicatielampje (groen)
22401590 | Veiligheidsklep
16 BAR (PED)
22431761 | Veiligheidsklep
8,8 BAR- AP
22431779 | Veiligheidsklep
11 BAR- AP
22431787 | Veiligheidsklep
16 BAR - AP
22378665 | Veiligheidsklep
(ASME, Amerikaanse organisatie van
mechanische monteurs)
22359871 | Demper
Spuiklep

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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AANBEVOLEN ONDERDELEN

ccn Omschrijving

23352131 Startersset
1 | Koelmiddelfilter
1 | Ultra coolant
11

Om de 8000 uur/2 jaar vervangen (aanbevolen)

22282024 Cartridge, thermische klep
38343513 Riemspanningsmeter

“Krikit I” (13-68kg (30-1501b.))
38343521 Riemspanningsmeter

“Krikit 1" (45-136kg (100-300Ib.))

Onderhoudsset - Om de 2000 uur

(Standard)
23352149 Set - 2000 uur
(Standard)
92837095 Ultra coolant
11
88171913 Element, luchtfilter
39329602 Oliefilter
22388045 Scheidingselement
22421853 Forfilter

Onderhoudsset - Om de 8000 uur (Standard)

23352164 Set - 8000 uur
(Standard)
92692284 Ultra coolant
5L
88171913 Element, luchtfilter
39329602 Oliefilter
22388045 Scheidingselement
22421853 Forfilter

ccn

23360928

92837095

88171913

85565547
85565554
39329602
22388045
22421853

Onderhoudsset - Om de 2000 uur (met droger)

Omschrijving

Set - 2000 uur 5-7.5HP/4-5.5KW (met
droger)

Ultra coolant

1L

Element, luchtfilter

Element, GP filter Replacement
Element HE filter Replacement
Oliefilter

Scheidingselement

Forfilter

Onderhoudsset - Om de 8000 uur (met droger)

23352172

92692284

88171913

85565588
85565596
39329602
22388045
22421853

Set - 8000 uur 10-15HP/7.5-11KW (met
droger)

Ultra coolant
5L

Element, luchtfilter

Element, GP filter Replacement
Element HE filter Replacement
Oliefilter

Scheidingselement

Forfilter

Onderhoudsset - Om de 8000 uur (met droger)

23352180

92692284

88171913

85565547
85565554
39329602
22388045
22421853

Set - 8000 uur 5-7.5HP/4-5.5KW (met
droger)

Ultra coolant

5L

Element, luchtfilter

Element, GP filter Replacement
Element HE filter Replacement
Oliefilter

Scheidingselement

Forfilter

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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Service Items

EMPFOHLENE ERSATZTEILE

ccn Beschreibung
- 22480313 | Sicherun
ccn Beschreibung d
Trockner, 60 Hz
92692284 | Ultra coolant
5| 22480305 | Sicherung
Trockner, 50 Hz
38459582 | Ultra coolant .
81291601 | Sicherung
201
05A
92837095 | Ultra coolant
22177307 | Sicherung
11 0,75 A
88176367 | WARTUNGSKIT ULTRACHECK 39193289 | Sicherung
1 PROBE 1A
(Zeitverzdgerung)
88171913 | Element, Luftfilter 32203176 Sicherung
85565596 | Element 4/11 KW 10/15 HP 1A
Filter/Trockner (Keine Zeitverzdgerung)
F1081 HX 22177299 | Sicherung
85565588 | Element 4/11 KW 10/15 HP 15A
Filter/Trockner .
38342028 | Plattenfilter 4er-Pack Small UP-Serie
F1081GX - .
23026636 | Kit, Einlassventil, N.C.
85565562 | Element 5/7.5 HP 23013600 | Kit, Einlassventil, N.O.
F71THX 22282024 | Thermo-Steuerventil
85565547 | Element 5/7.5 HP .
F711 GX 54579248 | Ablassventil
39329602 | Filter, Kihimittel 23012313 | Element, Control Air Filter
38450334 | Drain Kit
22388045 | Patrone, Abscheider rain
38450367 | O Ring Kit
22441489 | Reset-Taste
22384952 | Not-Aus-Taste AP - Asien-Pazifik-Markt
22384929 | Anzeige (Grun)
22401590 | Sicherheitsventil
16 bar (PED)
22431761 | Sicherheitsventil
8,8 bar - AP
22431779 | Sicherheitsventil
11 bar - AP
22431787 | Sicherheitsventil
16 bar - AP
22378665 | Sicherheitsventil
(ASME, Amerikanische Gesellschaft der
Maschinenbauingenieure)
22359871 | Schalldampfer
- Ausblaseventil

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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EMPFOHLENE ERSATZTEILE

ccn Beschreibung

Inbetriebnahmekit
23352131 Inbetriebnahmekit
1 | Kihlmittelfilter

1 | Ultra coolant
11

Empfohlener Austausch - Alle 8.000 Stunden / 2
Jahre

22282024 Patrone, Thermoventil
38343513 Starke, Riemenspannung -

LKrikit 1” (13-68 kg (30-150 Pfund))
38343521 Stérke, Riemenspannung -

LKrikit 11" (45-136 kg (100-300 Pfund))

Wartungskits - Alle 2.000 Stunden

(Standard)

23352149 Wartungskit - 2.000 Stunden
(Standard)
92837095 Ultra coolant
11
88171913 Element, Luftfilter
39329602 Olfilter
22388045 Element, Abscheider
22421853 Vorfilter

Wartungskits - Alle 8.000 Stunden (Standard)

23352164 Wartungskit - 8.000 Stunden
(Standard)

92692284 Ultra coolant
51

88171913 Element, Luftfilter

39329602 Olfilter

22388045 Element, Abscheider

22421853 Vorfilter

ccn

23360928

92837095

88171913

85565547
85565554
39329602
22388045
22421853

Wartungskits - Alle 2.000 Stunden (mit Trockner)

Beschreibung

Wartungskit - 2.000 Stunden 5-7.5HP/4-
5.5KW (mit Trockner)

Ultra coolant

11

Element, Luftfilter

Element, GP-Filterwiedereinbau
Element, HE-Filterwiedereinbau
Olfilter

Element, Abscheider

Vorfilter

23352172

92692284

88171913

85565588
85565596
39329602
22388045
22421853

Wartungskits - Alle 8.000 Stunden (mit Trockner)

Wartungskit - 8.000 Stunden 10-
15HP/7.5-11KW (mit Trockner)

Ultra coolant

51

Element, Luftfilter

Element, GP-Filterwiedereinbau
Element, HE-Filterwiedereinbau
Olfilter

Element, Abscheider

Vorfilter

Wartungskits - Alle 8.000 Stunden (mit Trockner)

23352180

92692284

88171913

85565547
85565554
39329602
22388045
22421853

Wartungskit - 8.000 Stunden 5-7.5HP/4-
5.5KW (mit Trockner)

Ultra coolant

51

Element, Luftfilter

Element, GP-Filterwiedereinbau
Element, HE-Filterwiedereinbau
Olfilter

Element, Abscheider

Vorfilter

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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Service Items

PECAS RECOMENDADAS

ccn

Descri¢ao

92692284

38459582

92837095

Ultra coolant
51

Ultra coolant
201

Ultra coolant

11

88176367

KIT - ULTRACHECK
1 AMOSTRA

88171913
85565596

85565588

85565562

85565547

Elemento, filtro de ar
Elemento 4/11 KW 10/15 HP
Filter/Dryer

F1081 HX

Elemento 4/11 KW 10/15 HP
Filtro/Secador

F1081GX

Elemento 5/7.5 HP

F711 HX

Elemento 5/7.5 HP
F711 GX

39329602
22388045
22441489
22384952
22384929
22401590

22431761

22431779

22431787

22378665

22359871

Filtro, liquido de refrigeracao
Cartucho, separador

Botédo de pressao, restabelecimento
Botdo, paragem de emergéncia
Indicador (verde)

Valvula, seguranca

16 bar (PED)

Valvula, seguranca
8,8 bar - AP
Valvula, seguranca
11 bar - AP
Valvula, seguranca
16 bar - AP

Valvula, seguranca

Mecanicos)

Silenciador

- Valvula, purga

c«n Descri¢ao
22480313 | Fusivel
Secador, 60 Hz
22480305 | Fusivel
Secador, 50 Hz
81291601 | Fusivel
05A
22177307 | Fusivel
0,75A
39193289 | Fusivel
1A
(com retardamento)
32203176 | Fusivel
1A
(sem retardamento)
22177299 | Fusivel
1,5A
38342028 | Filtro, Unidades de 4 painéis da série Small UP
23026636 | E€dptnon, BaiBida koAmiokwy, N.C.
23013600 | E€aptnon, BaABida koAmiokwv, N.O.
22282024 | Valvula, controlo térmico
54579248 | Vélvula, dreno
23012313 | Element, Control Air Filter
38450334 | Drain Kit
38450367 | O Ring Kit

(ASME, Associacdo Americana dos Engenheiros

AP - Mercado Asia Pacifico

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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PECAS RECOMENDADAS

ccn

Descri¢ao

Kit de Arranque
23352131

Kit - Arranque

Filtro, liquido de refrigeracdo
Ultra coolant

11

Alteracao sugerida - Todas as 8.000 horas / 2
anos

22282024
38343513

38343521

Cartucho, valvula térmica

Dispositivo de medicéo, tensdo da
correia -

“Krikit 1" (13-68 Kg (30-150 Ib.))

Dispositivo de medicéo, tensdo da
correia -

“Krikit 11" (45-136 Kg (100-300 Ib.))

Kits de Manutencao - Todas as 2.000 Horas

(normal)
23352149

92837095

88171913
39329602
22388045
22421853

Kits de manutencao - Todas as 2.000
Horas (Normalizados)

Ultra coolant

11

Elemento, filtro de ar
Filtro, 6leo
Elemento, separador

mpo-@iAtpo

Kits de Manutencao - Todas as 8.000 Horas
(normal)

c«cn

Descricao

Kits de Manutencao - Todas as 2.000 Horas (com

secador)
23360928

92837095

88171913

85565547
85565554
39329602
22388045
22421853

Kits de manutencdo — Todas as 2.000
Horas 5-7.5HP/4-5.5KW (com secador)

Ultra coolant

1L

Elemento, filtro de ar

Ytoixeio, GP avtikataotaon @iAtpwv
>Tolxeio, HE avtikataotaon @iAtpwv
Filtro, 6leo

Element, separator

po-PiAtpo

Kits de Manutencao - Todas as 8.000 Horas (com

secador)
23352172

92692284

88171913

85565588
85565596
39329602
22388045
22421853

Kits de manutencdo — Todas as 8.000
Horas 10-15HP/7.5-11KW (com secador)

Ultra coolant
5L

Elemento, filtro de ar

Ytoixeio, GP avtikataotaon QiAtpwv
>1olixeio, HE avtikatdotaon @iAtpwy
Filtro, 6leo

Element, separator

TTPO-PIATPO

Kits de Manutencao - Todas as 8.000 Horas (com

secador)
23352164 Kits de manutencao - Todas as 8.000 23352180 Kits de manutencéo — Todas as 8.000
Horas (Standard) Horas 5-7.5HP/4-5.5KW (com secador)
92692284 Ultra coolant 92692284 Ultra coolant
51 5]
88171913 Elemento, filtro de ar 88171913 Elemento, filtro de ar
39329602 Filtro, 6leo . ) .
85565547 >1oixeio, GP avtikataotaon @iAtpwyv
22388045 Elemento, separador ) . .
85565554 >1olixeio, HE avtikatdotaon @idtpwy
22421853 po-@iAtpo
39329602 Filtro, 6leo
22388045 Elemento, separador
22421853 TTPO-PIATPO
UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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COMPONENTI CONSIGLIATI

Articoli di servizio ccn Descrizione

22480313 | Fusibile

ccn Descrizione
Essiccatore, 60 Hz
92692284 | Ultra coolant
5L 22480305 | Fusibile
Essiccatore, 50 Hz
38459582 | Ultra coolant "
81291601 | Fusibile
20L
05A
92837095 | Ultra coolant
22177307 | Fusibile
1L 075A
88176367 | KIT - ULTRACHECK 39193289 | Fusibile
1 CAMPIONE 1A
(Conritardo)
88171913 | Elemento, filtro dell'aria 32203176 | Fusibile
85565596 | Elemento 4/11 KW 10/15 HP 1A
Filtro/essiccatore (Senza ritardo)
F1081 HX 22177299 | Fusibile
85565588 | Elemento 4/11 KW 10/15 HP 15A

Filtro/essiccatore 38342028 | Filtro, pacchetto da 4 per pannello serie Small

F1081GX upP
85565562 | Elemento 5/7.5 HP 23026636 | Kit, valvula de entrada, N.C.
F711 HX 23013600 | Kit, valvula de entrada, N.O.
85565547 El7e1n11eGn)'zo 5/7.5 HP 22282024 | Valvola, controllo termico

54579248 | Valvola, drenaggio

39329602 | Filtro, refrigerante 23012313 | Element, Control Air Filter

22388045 | Cartuccia, separatore 38450334 | Drain Kit

22441489 | Pulsante, reimpostazione 38450367 | O Ring Kit
22384952 | Pulsante, arresto d'emergenza
22384929 | Indicatore (verde) AP - Mercato Asia Pacifico
22401590 | Valvola, sicurezza

16 BAR (PED)

22431761 | Valvola, sicurezza

8,8 BAR- AP
22431779 | Valvola, sicurezza
11 BAR - AP
22431787 | Valvola, sicurezza
16 BAR - AP

22378665 | Valvola, sicurezza

(ASME, Associazione americana degli
ingegneri meccanici)

22359871 | Silenziatore

- Valvola, scarico

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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COMPONENTI CONSIGLIATI

ccn

Kit per I'avvio
23352131

Descrizione

Kit per I'avvio
Filtro, refrigerante
Ultra coolant

1L

Sostituzione consigliata - Ogni 8.000 ore / 2 anni

22282024
38343513

38343521

Cartridge, thermal valve
Gauge, belt tension -
“Krikit I” (30-150lb. (13-68 Kg))

Gauge, belt tension -

“Krikit 1I” (100-300lb. (45-136 Kg))

Kit di manutenzione - Ogni 2.000 ore

c«cn

Descrizione

Kit di manutenzione - Ogni 2.000 ore (con

essiccatore)

23360928

92837095

88171913

85565547
85565554
39329602
22388045
22421853

Kit - 2.000 ore 5-7.5HP/4-5.5KW (con
essiccatore)

Ultra coolant
1L

Elemento, filtro dell’aria

Elemento, reemplazo del filtro del GP
Elemento, reemplazo del filtro del HE
Filtro, olio

Elemento, separatore

Prefiltro

Kit di manutenzione - Ogni 8.000 ore (con

essiccatore)

(Standard) 23352172 Kit - 8.000 ore 10-15HP/7.5-11KW (con
23352149 Kit - 2.000 ore essiccatore)
(Standard) 92692284 Ultra coolant
92837095 Ultra coolant 5L
1L 88171913 Elemento, filtro dell’aria
88171913 Elemento, filtro dell'aria 85565588 Elemento, reemplazo del filtro del GP
39329602 Filtro, olio 85565596 Elemento, reemplazo del filtro del HE
22388045 Elemento, separatore 39329602 Filtro, olio
22421853 Prefiltro
22388045 Elemento, separatore
9 o . 22421853 Prefilt
Kit di manutenzione - Ogni 8.000 ore (Standard) remro
23352164 Kit - 8.000 ore _— - :
Kit di manutenzione - Ogni 8.000 ore (con
(Standard) essiccatore)
92692284 Ultra coolant 23352180 Kit - 8.000 ore 5-7.5HP/4-5.5KW (con
5L essiccatore)
88171913 Elemento, filtro dell’aria 92692284 Ultra coolant
39329602 Filtro, olio 5L
22388045 Elemento, separatore 88171913 Elemento, filtro dell'aria
22421853 Prefiltro 85565547 Elemento, reemplazo del filtro del GP
85565554 Elemento, reemplazo del filtro del HE
39329602 Filtro, olio
22388045 Elemento, separatore
22421853 Prefiltro
UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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Componentes de servicio

PIEZAS RECOMENDADAS

22384952 | Botdn de parada de emergencia
22384929 | Indicador (verde)

22401590 | Vélvula de seguridad

16 bar (PED)

22431761 | Vélvula de seguridad

8,8 bar - AP
22431779 | Vélvula de seguridad
11 bar - AP
22431787 | Valvula de seguridad
16 bar - AP

22378665 | Valvula de seguridad

mecanicos)

22359871 | Silenciador

-Vélvula de purga

ccn Descripcion
cn Descripcion 22480313 | Fusible
, 60 H
92692284 | Ultra coolant Secador, 60 Hz
5| 22480305 | Fusible
Secador, 50 Hz
38459582 | Ultra coolant
81291601 | Fusible
201
,5A
92837095 | Ultra coolant 05
22177307 | Fusible
' 075 A
88176367 | KIT - ULTRACHECK 39193289 | Fusible
1x SAMPLE 1A
(retraso temporal)
88171913 | Elemento del filtro de aire 32203176 | Fusible
85565596 | Elemento 4/11 KW 10/15 HP 1A
Filtro/Secador (sin retraso temporal)
F1081 HX 22177299 | Fusible
85565588 | Elemento 4/11 KW 10/15 HP 15A
Filtro/Secador .' .
38342028 | Filtros del panel (en paquetes de 4) de la serie Small
F1081GX UpP
85565562 | Elemento 5/7.5 HP 23026636 | Sisselaskeklapi komplekt, N.C.
F711 HX 23013600 | Sisselaskeklapi komplekt, N.O.
85565547 ElemeGn)Eo 5/7.5 HP 22282024 | Valvula de control térmico
711
54579248 | Vélvula de drenaje
39329602 | Filtro del liquido refrigerante —
23012313 | Element, Control Air Filter
22388045 | Cartucho del d
artlicho del separador 38450334 | Drain Kit
22441489 | Boton pulsador de reinicio 38450367 | O Ring Kit

(ASME, Sociedad americana de ingenieros

AP - Mercato Asia Pacifico

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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PIEZAS RECOMENDADAS

ccn

Descripcion

Kit de arranque
23352131

Kit de arranque

Filtro del liquido refrigerante
Ultra coolant

11

Sustitucion recomendada - Cada 8.000 horas / 2

anos
22282024
38343513

38343521

Cartridge, thermal valve
Gauge, belt tension -
“Krikit I” (30-150Ib. (13-68 Kg))

Gauge, belt tension -

“Krikit 1I” (100-300lb. (45-136 Kg))

Kits de mantenimiento - Cada 2.000 horas

(estandar)

23352149

92837095

88171913
39329602
22388045
22421853

Kit - 2.000 horas
(estandar)

Ultra coolant

11

Elemento del filtro de aire
Filtro de aceite

Elemento del separador
Eelfilter

Kits de mantenimiento - Cada 8.000 horas

(estandar)

c«cn

Descripcion

Kits de mantenimiento - Cada 2.000 horas (con

secador)
23360928

92837095

88171913

85565547
85565554
39329602
22388045
22421853

Kit - 2.000 horas 5-7.5HP/4-5.5KW (con
secador)

Ultra coolant
1

Elemento del filtro de aire
Element, GP filter Replacement
Element HE filter Replacement
Filtro de aceite

Elemento del separador

Eelfilter

secador)
23352172

92692284

88171913

85565588
85565596
39329602
22388045
22421853

Kits de mantenimiento - Cada 8.000 horas (con

Kit - 8.000 horas 10-15HP/7.5-11KW (con
secador)

Ultra coolant
51

Elemento del filtro de aire

Element, GP filter Replacement
Element HE filter Replacement
Filtro de aceite

Elemento del separador

Eelfilter

Kits de mantenimiento - Cada 8.000 horas (con

23352164 Kit - 8.000 horas secador)
(estandar) 23352180 Kit - 8.000 horas 5-7.5HP/4-5.5KW (con
92692284 Ultra coolant secador)
5 92692284 Ultra coolant
88171913 Elemento del filtro de aire 51
39329602 Filtro de aceite 88171913 Elemento del filtro de aire
22388045 Elemento del separador 85565547 Element, GP filter Replacement
22421853 Eelfilter 85565554 Element HE filter Replacement
39329602 Filtro de aceite
22388045 Elemento del separador
22421853 Eelfilter
UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15c¢
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Servicedele

ANBEFALEDE DELE

ccn Beskrivelse
ccn Beskrivelse 22480313 | Sikring
92692284 | Ultra coolant Torrer, 60Hz
51 22480305 | Sikring
38459582 | Ultra coolant Torrer, 50Hz
201 81291601 | Sikring
92837095 | Ultra coolant 05A
11 22177307 | Sikring
0,75A
88176367 | SAT - ULTRACHECK 39193289 | Sikring
1 x PROVE 1A
88171913 | Element, luftfilter (Tidsforsinkelse)
85565596 | Element 4/11 KW 10/15 HP 32203176 | Sikring
Filter/torrer 1A
F1081 HX (Ingen tidsforsinkelse)
85565588 | Element 4/11 KW 10/15 HP 22177299 | Sikring
Filter/tarrer 1,5A
F1081GX 38342028 | Filter, Panel 4-Pack Small UP-serie
85565562 | Element 5/7.5 HP 23026636 | Sarja, imuventtiili, N.C.
F711 HX 23013600 | Sarja, imuventtiili, N.O.
85565547 | Element 5/7.5 HP 22282024 | Ventil, termoregulering
F7116X 54579248 | Ventil, afdraening
39329602 | Filter, kolevaeske 23012313 | Element, Control Air Filter
22388045 | Patron, separator 38450334 | Drain Kit
22441489 | Trykknap, nulstil 38450367 | O Ring Kit
22384952 | Knap, ngdstop
22384929 | Indikator (grgn) AP - Stillehavsasiatiske marked
22401590 | Ventil, sikkerheds
16 BAR (PED)
22431761 | Ventil, sikkerheds
8,8 BAR- AP
22431779 | Ventil, sikkerheds
11 BAR- AP
22431787 | Ventil, sikkerheds
16 BAR - AP
22378665 | Ventil, sikkerheds
(ASME, Amerikansk sammenslutning af
maskiningenigrer)
22359871 | Lyddaemper
- Ventil, afblaesning

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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ANBEFALEDE DELE

ccn

Opstartssaet
23352131

Beskrivelse

Opstartssaett
Filter, kalevaeske
Ultra coolant

11

Anbefalet skift - Hver 8000 timer / 2 ar

22282024
38343513

38343521

Patron, termoventil
Maler, remstramning -
“Krikit I” (13-68 kg (30-150 Ib))

Maler, remstramning -

“Krikit 1" (45-136 kg (30-150 Ib))

Vedligeholdelsesseet - Hver 2000 timer

(Standard)
23352149

92837095

88171913
39329602
22388045
22421853

Seet - 2000 timer
(Standard)

Ultra coolant

11

Element, luftfilter
Filter, olie
Element, separator

Esisuodatin

Vedligeholdelsesszet - Hver 8000 timer (Standard)

ccn

23360928

92837095

88171913

85565547
85565554
39329602
22388045
22421853

Vedligeholdelsesszet - Hver 2000 timer (med tgrrer)

Beskrivelse

Seet - 2000 timer 5-7.5HP/4-5.5KW (med
torrer)

Ultra coolant

11

Element, luftfilter

Element, GP filter Replacement
Element HE filter Replacement
Filter, olie

Element, separator

Esisuodatin

Vedligeholdelsesszet - Hver 8000 timer (med torrer)

23352172

92692284

88171913

85565588
85565596
39329602
22388045
22421853

Saet - 8000 timer 10-15HP/7.5-11KW
(med tarrer)

Ultra coolant
51
Element, luftfilter

Element, GP filter Replacement
Element HE filter Replacement
Filter, olie

Element, separator

Esisuodatin

Vedligeholdelsesszet - Hver 8000 timer (med tgrrer)

23352164 Saet - 8000 timer
23352180 Seet - 8000 timer 5-7.5HP/4-5.5KW (med
(Standard) torrer)
92692284 Ultra coolant 92692284 Ultra coolant
> 51
88171913 Element, luftfilter 88171913 Element, uftfilter
39329602 Filter, olie
85565547 Element, GP filter Replacement
22388045 Element, separator
. . 85565554 Element HE filter Replacement
22421853 Esisuodatin
39329602 Filter, olie
22388045 Element, separator
22421853 Esisuodatin
UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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REKOMMENDERADE KOMPONENTER

Serviceprodukter ccn Beskrivning
. 22480313 | Sakrin
ccn Beskrivning g
Torkare, 60Hz
92692284 | Ultra coolant o
- 22480305 | Sakring
Torkare, 50Hz
38459582 | Ultra coolant -
81291601 | Sakring
20L
05A
92837095 | Ultra coolant
22177307 | Sakring
1L 0,75 A
88176367 | SATS - ULTRACHECK 39193289 | Sakring
1x PROV 1A
(Langsam)
88171913 | Element, luftfilter 32203176 Sékring
85565596 | Element 4/11 KW 10/15 HP 1A
Filter/Torkare (Snabb)
F1081 HX 22177299 | Sakring
85565588 | Element 4/11 KW 10/15 HP 15A
Filter/Torkare 38342028 | Panelfilter, 4-pack for Small UP-serien
F1081GX . , -
23026636 | Kit, soupape d'admission, N.C.
85565562 | Element 5/7.5 HP 23013600 | Kit, soupape d'admission, N.O.
F711HX 22282024 | Ventil, termostat
85565547 | Element 5/7.5 HP . .
F711 GX 54579248 | Ventil, dranering
39329602 | Filter, coolant 23012313 | Element, Control Air Filter
. 38450334 | Drain Kit
22388045 | Cartridge, separator
38450367 | O Ring Kit

22441489 | Pushbutton, re-set
22384952 | Button, emergency stop
22384929 | Indicator (Green)
22401590 | Valve, safety

16 BAR (PED)

22431761 | Valve, safety

8.8 BAR- AP
22431779 | Valve, safety
11 BAR - AP
22431787 | Valve, safety
16 BAR - AP
22378665 | Valve, safety

(ASME)
22359871 | Silencer

- Valve, blowdown

AP - Asien/Stilla havet

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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REKOMMENDERADE KOMPONENTER

ccn

23352131

Beskrivning

Sats - Uppstart
Filter, kylmedel
Ultra coolant
1L

Foreslaget byte - Efter 8000 timmar / 2 ar

22282024
38343513

38343521

Kassett, termostatventil
Matare, remspdanning -
“Krikit I” (13-68 kg (30-150 pund))

Matare, remspanning -

“Krikit 1" (45-136 kg (100-300 pund))

Underhallssatser - Efter 2000 timmar

(Standard)
23352149

92837095

88171913
39329602
22388045
22421853

Sats - 2000 timmar
(Standard)

Ultra coolant

1L

Element, luftfilter
Filter,olja

Element, separator
Pré-filtre

Underhallssatser - Efter 8000 timmar (Standard)

ccn
Underhall
23360928

92837095

88171913

85565547
85565554
39329602
22388045
22421853

ssatser - Efter 2000 timmar (med torkare)

Beskrivning

Sats - 2000 timmar 5-7.5HP/4-5.5KW
(med torkare)

Ultra coolant
1L

Element, luftfilter

Elément, remplacement de filtre de GP
Elément, remplacement de filtre de HE
Filter,olja

Element, separator

Pré-filtre

Underhallssatser - Efter 8000 timmar (med torkare)

23352172

92692284

88171913

85565588
85565596
39329602
22388045
22421853

Sats - 8000 timmar 10-15HP/7.5-11KW
(med torkare)

Ultra coolant
5L

Element, luftfilter

Elément, remplacement de filtre de GP
Elément, remplacement de filtre de HE
Filter,olja

Element, separator

Pré-filtre

Underhallssatser - Efter 8000 timmar (med torkare)

23352164 Sats - 8000 timmar
23352180 Sats - 8000 timmar 5-7.5HP/4-5.5KW
(Standard) (med torkare)
92692284 Ultra coolant 92692284 Ultra coolant
5L 51
88171913 Element, luftfilter 88171913 Element, uftfilter
39329602 Filter,olja 3
85565547 Elément, remplacement de filtre de GP
22388045 Element, separator i
) 85565554 Elément, remplacement de filtre de HE
22421853 Pré-filtre
39329602 Filter,olja
22388045 Element, separator
22421853 Pré-filtre
UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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ANBEFALTE DELER

Serviceprodukter c«n Beskrivelse
- 22480313 | Sikrin
ccn Beskrivelse 9
Torkeenhet, 60 Hz
92692284 | Ultra coolant
- 22480305 | Sikring
Torkeenhet, 50 Hz
38459582 | Ultra coolant o
81291601 | Sikring
20L
05A
92837095 | Ultra coolant
22177307 | Sikring
1L 0,75 A
88176367 | SETT - ULTRACHECK 39193289 | Sikring
1 x PROVE 1A
(tidsavbrudd)
88171913 | Element, luftfilter 32203176 Sikring
85565596 | Element 4/11 KW 10/15 HP 1A
Filter/tarkeenhet (ingen tidsavbrudd)
F1081 HX 22177299 | Sikring
85565588 | Element 4/11 KW 10/15 HP 15A
Filter/tarkeenhet 38342028 | Filter, Panel 4-Pack Small UP Series
F1081GX . .
23026636 | Készlet — befolydszelep, N.C.
85565562 | Element 5/7.5 HP 23013600 | Készlet — befolydszelep, N.O.
F711HX 22282024 | Ventil, temperaturkontroll
85565547 | Element 5/7.5 HP . .
F711 GX 54579248 | Ventil, drenering
39329602 | Filter, Kjolevaeske 23012313 | Element, Control Air Filter
38450334 | Drain Kit
22388045 | Patron, separator
38450367 | O Ring Kit

22441489 | Knapp, nullstilling
22384952 | Knapp, ngdstopp
22384929 | Knapp, ngdstopp
22401590 | Ventil, sikkerhet
16 BAR (PED)
22431761 | Ventil, sikkerhet
8,8 BAR- AP
22431779 | Ventil, sikkerhet
11 BAR- AP
22431787 | Ventil, sikkerhet
16 BAR - AP
22378665 | Ventil, sikkerhet
(ASME)

22359871 | Demper

- Ventil, nedblasing

AP - Markedet i Asia/stillehavsomradet

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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ANBEFALTE DELER

ccn Beskrivelse

23352131 Sett - start
1 | Filter, kjglevaeske
1 | Ultra coolant
1L

Anbefalt skifte - etter 8000 timer /2 ar

22282024 Cartridge, thermal valve
38343513 Gauge, belt tension -

“Krikit I” (30-150lb. (13-68 Kg))
38343521 Gauge, belt tension -

“Krikit 1" (100-300lb. (45-136 Kqg))

Vedlikeholdssett - Hver 2000 time

c«cn

Beskrivelse

Vedlikeholdssett - Hver 2000 time (med

torkeenhet)

23360928

92837095

88171913

85565547
85565554
39329602
22388045
22421853

Sett - 2000 timer 5-7.5HP/4-5.5KW (med
torkeenhet)

Ultra coolant

1L

Element, luftfilter

Element, GP filter Replacement
Element HE filter Replacement
Filter,olje

Element, separator

El6sz(ird

Vedlikeholdssett - Hver 8000 time (med

torkeenhet)
(Standard) 23352172 Sett - 8000 timer 10-15HP/7.5-11KW
23352149 Sett - 2000 timer (med terkeenhet)
(Standard) 92692284 Ultra coolant
92837095 Ultra coolant 5L
1L 88171913 Element, luftfilter
88171913 Element, luftfilter 85565588 Element, GP filter Replacement
39329602 Filter,olje 85565596 Element HE filter Replacement
22388045 Element, separator 39329602 Filter,olje
22421853 El&szUird
22388045 Element, separator
o . 22421853 ElSsz(ird
Vedlikeholdssett - Hver 8000 time (Standard) 052470
23352164 Sett - 8000 timer . N
Vedlikeholdssett - Hver 8000 time (med
(Standard) torkeenhet)
92692284 Ultra coolant 23352180 Sett - 8000 timer 5-7.5HP/4-5.5KW (med
5L torkeenhet)
88171913 Element, luftfilter 92692284 Ultra coolant
39329602 Filter,olje 5L
22388045 Element, separator 88171913 Element, luftfilter
22421853 Blosz(ir6 85565547 Element, GP filter Replacement
85565554 Element HE filter Replacement
39329602 Filter,olje
22388045 Element, separator
22421853 El6sz(ird
UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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SUOSITELLUT OSAT

Huolto-osat ccn Kuvaus
22480313 | Sulake
ccn Kuvaus
Kuivain, 60 Hzv
92692284 | Ultra coolant
5| 22480305 | Sulake
Kuivain, 50 Hz
38459582 | Ultra coolant
81291601 | Sulake
201
05A
92837095 | Ultra coolant
22177307 | Sulake
11 0,75 A
88176367 | SARJA - ULTRACHECK 39193289 | Sulake
1 x NAYTE 1A
(viive)
88171913 | Panos, ilmansuodatin 32203176 | Sulake
85565596 | Panos 4/11 KW 10/15 HP 1A
Suodatin/kuivain (ei viivetts)
F1081 HX 22177299 | Sulake
85565588 | Panos 4/11 KW 10/15 HP 15A
Suodatin/kuivain 38342028 | Suodatin, neljdn paneelisuodattimen pakkaus, Small
F1081GX 23026636 | Kit, valvola ingresso, N.C.
85565562 | Panos 5/7.5 HP 23013600 | Kit, valvola ingresso, N.O.
F71THX 22282024 | Venttiili, iampdtilanvalvonta
85565547 | Panos 5/7.5 HP - .
F711 GX 54579248 | Venttiili, tyhjennys
39329602 | Suodatin, jaahdytysaine 23012313 | Element, Control Air Filter
. 38450334 | Drain Kit
22388045 | Panos, erotin
38450367 | O Ring Kit
22441489 | Painike, palautus
22384952 | Painike, htapysaytys AP - Aasian ja Tyynenmeren markkina-alue
22384929 | limaisin (vihred)
22401590 | Varoventtiili
16 bar (PED)
22431761 | Varoventtiili
8,8 bar - AP
22431779 | Varoventtiili
11 bar - AP
22431787 | Varoventtiili
16 bar - AP
22378665 | Valve, safety
(ASME, Amerikan koneinsindoriyhdistys)
22359871 | Adnenvaimennin
- Venttiili, paineenalennus

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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SUOSITELLUT OSAT

ccn Kuvaus

Aloitussarja
23352131 Aloitussarja
1 | Suodatin, jadhdytysaine

1 | Ultra coolant
11

Suositeltu vaihtovali - kerran 8 000 tunnissa / 2

vuodessa
22282024 Panos, lampoventtiili
38343513 Mitta, hihnan kireys —

38343521 Mitta, hihnan kireys —

“Krikit 1" (13-68 kg [30-150 Ib.])

“Krikit 1" (45-136 kg. [100-300 Ib])

Huoltosarjat - 2 000 tunnin valein

(peruslaite)

23352149 Huoltosarja — 2 000 tunnin
(peruslaite)

92837095 Ultra coolant
11

88171913 Panos, ilmansuodatin

39329602 Suodatin, 6ljy

22388045 Panos, erotin

22421853 Prefiltro

Huoltosarjat - 8 000 tunnin vilein (peruslaite)

23352164 Huoltosarja — 8 000 tunnin
(peruslaite)

92692284 Ultra coolant
51

88171913 Panos, ilmansuodatin

39329602 Suodatin, 6ljy

22388045 Panos, erotin

22421853 Prefiltro

c«cn

Kuvaus

Huoltosarjat - 2 000 tunnin valein (kuivaajan

kanssa)
23360928

92837095

88171913

85565547
85565554
39329602
22388045
22421853

Huoltosarja — 2 000 tunnin 5-7.5HP/4-
5.5KW (kuivaajan kanssa)

Ultra coolant
11

Panos, ilmansuodatin

Elemento, rimontaggio del filtro dal GP
Elemento, rimontaggio del filtro dal HE
Suodatin, 6ljy

Panos, erotin

Prefiltro

kanssa)
23352172

92692284

88171913

85565588
85565596
39329602
22388045
22421853

Huoltosarjat - 8 000 tunnin valein (kuivaajan

Huoltosarja — 8 000 tunnin 10-15HP/7.5-
11KW (kuivaajan kanssa)

Ultra coolant

51

Panos, ilmansuodatin

Elemento, rimontaggio del filtro dal GP
Elemento, rimontaggio del filtro dal HE
Suodatin, 6ljy

Panos, erotin

Prefiltro

Huoltosarjat — 8 000 tunnin valein (kuivaajan

kanssa)
23352180

92692284

88171913

85565547
85565554
39329602
22388045
22421853

Huoltosarja — 8 000 tunnin 5-7.5HP/4-
5.5KW (kuivaajan kanssa)

Ultra coolant
51

Panos, ilmansuodatin

Elemento, rimontaggio del filtro dal GP
Elemento, rimontaggio del filtro dal HE
Suodatin, 6ljy

Panos, erotin

Prefiltro

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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AVTAANGKTIKA EMOKEVNG

MPOTEINOMENA MEPH

ccn

Mepypaepn

92692284

38459582

92837095

Ultra coolant
5L

Ultra coolant
20L

Ultra coolant

1L

88176367

KIT - ULTRACHECK
1 x AEITMA

88171913
85565596

85565588

85565562

85565547

ZT0IxEi0, PikTpoU aépa
>toixeio 4/11 KW 10/15 HP
Oiltpo/Apuypavtnpag
F1081 HX

2tolxeio 4/11 KW 10/15 HP
Oiktpo/Apuypavtripag
F1081GX

>Tolxeio 5/7.5 HP

F711 HX

>Tolxeio 5/7.5 HP
F711 GX

39329602
22388045
22441489
22384952
22384929
22401590

22431761

22431779

22431787

22378665

22359871

OiATpo, YUKTIKOU UYpPOU

Duoiyylo, Staxwplotn

Quwtevi évdelén (Mpdaotvn)
BaABida, acpaleiag

16 BAR (PED)

BaABida, aopaleiag

8,8 BAR- AP

BaABida, acpaleiag

11 BAR - AP

BaABida, acpaleiag

16 BAR - AP

BaABida, acpaleiag

Z1yaoTtnpag

- BaABida, amoouumieong

Kouumi ekkivnong, emavappuBuion

ccn MNeprypapn

22480313 | Aopdalela

Agpuypavtripa, 60Hz
22480305 | Aopdalela

Agpuypavtripa, 50Hz
81291601 | AopdAela

05A
22177307 | Aogdalela

0,75A
39193289 | Aogpdlela

1A

(Me xpovikn kaBuotépnon)
32203176 | AcpdAela

1A

(Xwpig xpovikn kabuotépnon)
22177299 | Aopdlela

1,5A
38342028 | Oiltpo, Zuckevaoia TE6odpwy TPOPINTPWY yia TN

o€lpd Small UP
23026636 | Komplektas, Jeigos Voztuvas, N.C.
23013600 | Komplektas, Jeigos Voztuvas, N.O.
22282024 | BaABida, Beppikol eAéyxou
54579248 | BaABida, amootpdyylong
23012313 | Element, Control Air Filter
38450334 | Drain Kit
38450367 | O Ring Kit

Koupi, 510K0TmG €KTAKTNG avaykng

(ASME, Eykekpiuévn xprion otig HMA)

AP - Ta tnv ayopd Aciag-Elpnvikou

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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MPOTEINOMENA MEPH

ccn

23352131

Mepypapn

Kit ekkivnong

DiAtpo, PUKTIKOU UYPOU
Ultra coolant

1L

Mpotewvopevn aAlayn - KaBe 8000 wpeg/ 2 £tn

22282024
38343513

38343521

Duaiyylo, Bepuikic BarBidag
MetpnTng, mieong pavta -

“Krikit I” (13-68 Kg (30-150 Aipmpec))
Metpntng, mieong ipdvta -

“Krikit I1"(45-136 Kg (100-300 Nipmpec))

c«cn

Nepypaen

Kit ouvtripnong - Kade 2000 wpeg (Me

apuypavtipa)

23360928

92837095

88171913

85565547
85565554
39329602
22388045
22421853

Kit - 2000 wpwv 5-7.5HP/4-5.5KW (Mg
aguypavtipa)

Ultra coolant

1L

Ytolxeio, iNtpou agpa

Elementai, GP Filtras pakeitimas
Elementai, HE Filtras pakeitimas
Oiktpo, Aadiov

J1olxeio, Slaxwplot

Priesfiltris

Kit ouvtripnong - Kade 8000 wpeg (Me

Kit cuvtiipnong - Kabs 2000 wpeg apuYpavTHpa)
(Kavovika) 23352172 Kt - 8000 wpv 10-15HP/7.5-11KW (Me
23352149 KIT - 2000 wpwv aguypavtipa)
(Kavovikd) 92692284 Ultra coolant
92837095 Ultra coolant 5L
1L 88171913 J1oixeio, @iATpou aépa
88171913 ZToieio, pikTpou agpa 85565588 Elementai, GP Filtras pakeitimas
39329602 Oiktpo, hadtod 85565596 Elementai, HE Filtras pakeitimas
22388045 T1oixeio, Slaxwplot 39329602 Oitpo, Aab100
22421853 Priesfiltris . i
22388045 >TolxEio, Slaxwplot
. z z 5 22421853 Priesfiltri
Kit cuvtiipnong - KaOe 8000 wpeg (Kavovika) riesnins
23352164 Kt - 8000 wpv ; ; ;
Kit cuvtripnong - Kade 8000 wpeg (Me
(Kavovikd) o
apuypavtipa)
92692284 Ultra coolant 23352180 Kr - 8000 wpdv 5-7.5HP/4-5.5KW (Me
5L apuypavTrpPa)
88171913 >To1x€io, pikTpou agpa 92692284 Ultra coolant
39329602 OiAtpo, Aadiov 5L
22388045 Zroixeio, Slaxwplot 88171913 Y1oixeio, piltpou aépa
22421853 Priesfiltris 85565547 Elementai, GP Filtras pakeitimas
85565554 Elementai, HE Filtras pakeitimas
39329602 Oiktpo, Aadiov
22388045 >1olIxeio, Slaxwplot
22421853 Priesfiltris
UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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SOOVITATAVAD OSAD

. 22480313 | Kaitse
ccn Kirjeldus
Kuivati, 60 Hz
92692284 | Ultra coolant
5| 22480305 | Kaitse
Kuivati, 50 Hz
38459582 | Ultra coolant .
81291601 | Kaitse
201
05A
92837095 | Ultra coolant
22177307 | Kaitse
11 0,75 A
88176367 | KOMPLEKT - ULTRACHECK 39193289 | Kaitse
1 PROOV 1A
(viitega)
88171913 | Ohufiltri element 32203176 Kaitse
85565596 | Kuivat filtrielement 4/11 KW 10/15 HP 1A
Filter/Dryer (kiirsulav)
F1081 HX 22177299 | Kaitse
85565588 | Kuivati filtrielement 4/11 KW 10/15 HP 15A
Filter/Dryer 38342028 | Paneelifiltrite komplekt (4 tk), Small UP Series
F1081GX 23026636 | Komplekts, leplades Varsts, N.C.
85565562 | Kuivati filtrielement 5/7.5 HP 23013600 | Komplekts, leplades Varsts, N.O.
F711HX 22282024 | Termostaatklapp
85565547 | Kuivati filtrielement 5/7.5 HP 54579248 | Aravooluventiil
F711 GX
39329602 | Jahutus-maérdevedeliku filter 23012313 | Element, Control Air Filter
. 38450334 | Drain Kit
22388045 | Separaatori kassett
38450367 | O Ring Kit
22441489 | Nullimisnupp
22384952 | Avariiseiskamisnupp AP — Aasia Vaikse ookeani alade turg
22384929 | Naidik (roheline)
22401590 | Kaitseventiil
16 baari (PED)
22431761 | Kaitseventiil
8,8 baari - AP
22431779 | Kaitseventiil
11 baari - AP
22431787 | Kaitseventiil
16 baari - AP
22378665 | Kaitseventiil
(ASME; Ameerika Mehaanikainseneride Liidu
standard)
22359871 | Summuti
- labipuhkeventiil

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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SOOVITATAVAD OSAD

ccn Kirjeldus

Stardikomplekt
23352131 Stardikomplekt

1 | Jahutus-maardevedeliku filter

1 | Ultra coolant
11

Soovitatav vahetusintervall - iga 8000 to6tunni

voi 2 aasta jarel

22282024 Termostaatklapi kassett
38343513 Rihma pinguse maébteriist —
“Krikit I” (13-68 kg (30-150 Ib))
38343521 Rihma pinguse moéteriist —

“Krikit 11" (45-136 kg (100-300 Ib))

Hoolduskomplektid - iga 2000 t66tunni jarel

(Standard)

23352149 Komplekt — iga 2000 t66tunni jarel
(Standard)

92837095 Ultra coolant
11

88171913 Ohufiltri element

39329602 Olifilter

22388045 Separaatori element

22421853 Prieksfiltrs

Hoolduskomplektid - iga 8000 to6tunni jarel

(Standard)

23352164 Komplekt - iga 8000 to6tunni jarel
(Standard)

92692284 Ultra coolant
51

88171913 Ohufiltri element

39329602 Filter,oil

22388045 Separaatori element

22421853 Prieksfiltrs

c«cn

Kirjeldus

Hoolduskomplektid - iga 2000 t66tunni jarel

(kuivatiga)
23360928

92837095

88171913

85565547
85565554
39329602
22388045
22421853

Komplekt - iga 8000 t66tunni jarel 5-
7.5HP/4-5.5KW (kuivatiga)

Ultra coolant

11

Ohufiltri element

Elementai, GP Filtrs Rezerves
Elementai, HE Filtrs Rezerves
Filter,oil

Separaatori element

Prieksfiltrs

Hoolduskomplektid - iga 8000 t66tunni jarel

(kuivatiga)
23352172

92692284

88171913

85565588
85565596
39329602
22388045
22421853

Komplekt - iga 8000 t66tunni jarel 10-
15HP/7.5-11KW (kuivatiga)

Ultra coolant

51

Ohufiltri element

Elementai, GP Filtrs Rezerves
Elementai, HE Filtrs Rezerves
Filter,oil

Separaatori element

Prieksfiltrs

Hoolduskomplektid - iga 8000 to6tunni jarel

(kuivatiga)
23352180

92692284

88171913

85565547
85565554
39329602
22388045
22421853

Komplekt - iga 8000 t66tunni jarel 5-
7.5HP/4-5.5KW (kuivatiga)

Ultra coolant

51

Ohufiltri element

Elementai, GP Filtrs Rezerves
Elementai, HE Filtrs Rezerves
Filter,oil

Separaatori element

Prieksfiltrs

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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IETEICAMAS REZERVES DALAS

Apkopes detalas un lidzekli c«n Apraksts
22480313 | Kustosais drosinatajs
ccn Apraksts )
Zavétajs, 60 Hz
92692284 | Ultra coolant
5| 22480305 | Kustosais drosinatajs
Zavetajs, 50 Hz
38459582 | Ultra coolant . vi s
201 81291601 | Kastosais drosinatajs
05A
92837095 | Ultra coolant L B .
22177307 | Kastosais droSinatajs
1 0,75 A
88176367 | KOMPLEKTS - ULTRACHECK 39193289 | Kustosais drofinatajs
1 x PARAUGS 1A
(Ar laika aizkavi)
88171913 | Gaisa filtra filtréjosais elements 32203176 | Kastoais droginatajs
85565596 | Elements 4/11 KW 10/15 HP 1A
Filtrs/zavetajs (Bez laika aizkaves)
F1081 HX 22177299 | Kustosais droSinatajs
85565588 | Elements 4/11 KW 10/15 HP 15A
Filtrs/zavetajs 38342028 | 4 komplektu Small UP sérijas panela filtrs
F1081GX 23026636 | Kit, I-inlet valv., N.C.
85565562 | Elements 5/7.5 HP 23013600 | Kit, linlet valv,, N.O.
F711 HX
22282024 | Valve, Thermal Control
85565547 | Elements 5/7.5 HP -
F711 GX 54579248 | Novadventilis
39329602 | Dzesétajekidruma filtrs 23012313 | Element, Control Air Filter
S 38450334 | Drain Kit
22388045 | Separatora ieliktnis
38450367 | O Ring Kit
22441489 | Atgrie$anas spiedpoga
22384952 | Avarijas apturésanas poga AP — Azijas un Klusa okeana regiona tirgus
22384929 | Indikators (zal3)
22401590 | Drosibas varsts
16 BAR (PED)
22431761 | Drosibas varsts
8,8 BAR — AP
22431779 | Drosibas varsts
11 BAR- AP
22431787 | Drosibas varsts
16 BAR - AP
22378665 | Drosibas varsts
(Amerikas inZzeniermehaniku apvieniba)
22359871 | Slapétajs
- Caurpates ventilis

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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IETEICAMAS REZERVES DALAS

ccn

Apraksts

PalaiSanas komplekts
23352131

Komplekts — palaisana
Dzesétajskidruma filtrs
Ultra coolant

11

leteicama nomaina — ik péc 8000 stundam/2

EL T
22282024
38343513

38343521

Termiska ventila ieliktnis
Siksnas spriegojuma méritajs —
“Krikit I” (13-68 kg (30-150 Ib))
Siksnas spriegojuma méritajs —

“Krikit 11" (45-136 kg (100-300 Ib))

Apkopes komplekti — ik péc 2000 stundam

(standarta)
23352149

92837095

88171913
39329602
22388045
22421853

Komplekts — 2000 stundas
(standarta)

Ultra coolant

11

Gaisa filtra filtréjosais elements
Ellas filtrs

Separatora elements

Pre-Filtru

Apkopes komplekti — ik pec 8000 stundam
(standarta)

c«cn

Apraksts

Apkopes komplekti — ik péc 2000 stundam (ar

zavetaju)

23360928

92837095

88171913

85565547
85565554
39329602
22388045
22421853

Komplekts — 2000 stundas 5-7.5HP/4-
5.5KW (ar zavétaju)

Ultra coolant
11

Gaisa filtra filtréjosais elements
Element, GP filter Replacement
Element HE filter Replacement
Ellas filtrs

Separatora elements

Pre-Filtru

Apkopes komplekti — ik péc 8000 stundam (ar

zavetaju)

23352172

92692284

88171913

85565588
85565596
39329602
22388045
22421853

Komplekts — 8000 stundas 10-
15HP/7.5-11KW (ar zavétaju)

Ultra coolant
51

Gaisa filtra filtréjosais elements

Element, GP filter Replacement
Element HE filter Replacement
Ellas filtrs

Separatora elements

Pre-Filtru

Apkopes komplekti — ik peéc 8000 stundam (ar

23352164 Komplekts — 8000 stundas zaveétaju)
(Standard) 23352180 Komplekts — 8000 stundas 5-7.5HP/4-
92692284 Ultra coolant >-5KW (ar zavetaju)
5| 92692284 Ultra coolant
88171913 Gaisa filtra filtréjosais elements 51
39329602 Ellas filtrs 88171913 Gaisa filtra filtréjosais elements
22388045 Separatora elements 85565547 Element, GP filter Replacement
22421853 Pre-Filtru 85565554 Element HE filter Replacement
39329602 Ellas filtrs
22388045 Separatora elements
22421853 Pre-Filtru
UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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REKOMENDUOJAMOS DETALES

Paslaugy elementai c«n Aprasas
" 22480313 | Saugiklis
ccn Aprasas
Dziovintuvas, 60Hz
92692284 | Ultra coolant o
5L 22480305 | Saugiklis
Dziovintuvas, 50Hz
38459582 | Ultra coolant o
81291601 | Saugiklis
20L
0,5A
92837095 | Ultra coolant
22177307 | Saugiklis
1L 0,75A
88176367 | KOMPLEKTAS - ULTRACHECK 39193289 | Saugiklis
1 x PAVYZDYS 1A
(Delsos laikas)
88171913 | Elementas, oro filtras 32203176 | Saugiklis
85565596 | Elementas 4/11 KW 10/15 HP 1A
Filtras/garintuvas (Delsos laiko néra)
F1081 HX 22177299 | Saugiklis
85565588 | Elementas 4/11 KW 10/15 HP 15A
Filtras/garintuvas 38342028 | Filtras,,Panel 4-Pack Small UP” serija
F1081GX 23026636 | Set, Inlaatklep, N.C.
85565562 | Elementas 5/7.5 HP 23013600 | Set, Infaatklep, N.O.
F711HX 22282024 | Voztuvas, siluminis valdiklis
85565547 | Elementas 5/7.5 HP 54579248 | Voztuvas, vamzdelis
F711 GX
39329602 | Filtras, ausinamasis skystis 23012313 | Element, Control Air Filter
. . 38450334 | Drain Kit
22388045 | Kaseté, separatorius
38450367 | O Ring Kit
22441489 | Mygtukas, nustatyti i$ naujo
22384952 | Mygtukas, avarinis stabdymas AP - Azijos ir Ramiojo vandenyno 3aliy rinka
22384929 | Indikatorius (zalias)
22401590 | Voztuvas, sauga
16 bary (PED)
22431761 | Voztuvas, sauga
8,8 baro - AP
22431779 | Voztuvas, sauga
11 bary - AP
22431787 | Voztuvas, sauga
16 bary - AP
22378665 | Voztuvas, sauga
ASME (Amerikos mechanikos inZinieriy organizacija)
22359871 | Slopintuvas
VoZtuvas, iSpatimas

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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REKOMENDUOJAMOS DETALES

ccn Aprasas

Paleidimo rinkinys
23352131

Komplektas — paleidimas
1 | Filtras, auSinamasis skystis
1 | Ultra coolant

1L

Siuloma keisti — kas 8000 valandy / 2 metus

22282024 Kaseté, Siluminis voztuvas

38343513 Voztuvas, dirzo jtempimas -
LKrikit 1 (30-150 Ib. (13-68 Kg))

38343521 Voztuvas, dirzo jtempimas -
LKrikit [1” (100-300 Ib. (45-136 Kg))

Prieziuros rinkiniai - Kas 2000 valandy

(standartinis)

23352149 Komplektas — 2000 valandy
(standartinis)
92837095 Ultra coolant
1L
88171913 Elementas, oro filtras
39329602 Filtras, alyva
22388045 Elementas, separatorius
22421853 Voorfilter

Prieziaros rinki
(standartinis)

- Kas 8000 valandy

ccn Aprasas

Prieziaros rinkiniai - Kas 2000 valandy (su

dziovintuvu)

23360928 Komplektas — 2000 valandy 5-7.5HP/4-
5.5KW (su dZiovintuvu)
92837095 Ultra coolant
1L
88171913 Elementas, oro filtras
85565547 Element, GP filtervervanging
85565554 Element, HE filtervervanging
39329602 Filtras, alyva
22388045 Elementas, separatorius
22421853 Voorfilter

Prieziaros rinkiniai - Kas 8000 valandy (su

dziovintuvu)

23352172 Komplektas — 8000 valandy 10-
15HP/7.5-11KW (su dziovintuvu)
92692284 Ultra coolant
5L
88171913 Elementas, oro filtras
85565588 Element, GP filtervervanging
85565596 Element, HE filtervervanging
39329602 Filtras, alyva
22388045 Elementas, separatorius
22421853 Voorfilter

23352164 Komplektas — 8000 valandy Ptl‘e2|‘uros rinkiniai — Kas 8000 valandy (su
dziovintuvu)
(Standard)
| | 23352180 Komplektas — 8000 valandy 5-7.5HP/4-
92692284 Ultra coolant 5.5KW (su dziovintuvu)
5L 92692284 Ultra coolant
88171913 Elementas, oro filtras 5L
39329602 Filter,oil 88171913 Elementas, oro filtras
22388045 Elementas, separatorius
85565547 Element, GP filtervervanging
22421853 Voorfilter
85565554 Element, HE filtervervanging
39329602 Filtras, alyva
22388045 Elementas, separatorius
22421853 Voorfilter
UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15c¢
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Elementy serwisowe

ZALECANE CZESCI

ccn

Opis

92692284

38459582

92837095

Ultra coolant
51

Ultra coolant
201

Ultra coolant

11

88176367

ZESTAW - ULTRACHECK
1 x PROBKA

88171913
85565596

85565588

85565562

85565547

Wktad filtru powietrza
Wktad 4/11 KW 10/15 HP
filtru/osuszacza

F1081 HX

Whkitad 4/11 KW 10/15 HP
filtru/osuszacza
F1081GX

Wktad 5/7.5 HP

F711 HX

Wktad 5/7.5 HP
F711 GX

39329602
22388045
22441489
22384952
22384929
22401590

22431761

22431779

22431787

22378665

22359871

Filtr ptynu chtodzacego
Pojemnik odolejacza

Przycisk resetowania

Przycisk zatrzymania awaryjnego
Wskaznik (zielony)

Zawor bezpieczenstwa

16 BAR (PED)

Zawor bezpieczenstwa
8,8 BAR — AP

Zawor bezpieczenstwa
11 BAR — AP

Zawor bezpieczenstwa
16 BAR — AP

Zawor bezpieczenstwa
(zgodny z normami ASME)
Ttumik

zaworu wydmuchowego

c«cn Opis
22480313 | Bezpiecznik osuszacza
60 Hz
22480305 | Bezpiecznik osuszacza
50 Hz
81291601 | Bezpiecznik osuszacza
05A
22177307 | Bezpiecznik osuszacza
0,75A
39193289 | Bezpiecznik osuszacza
1A
(op6znienie)
32203176 | Bezpiecznik osuszacza
1A
(bez opdznienia)
22177299 | Bezpiecznik osuszacza
1,5A
38342028 | Filtry do panelu urzadzen serii Small UP, 4 szt. w
opakowaniu
23026636 | Kit, valvula de admissao, N.C.
23013600 | Kit, vélvula de admissao, N.O.
22282024 | Zawor sterowania termicznego
54579248 | Zawér spustowy
23012313 | Element, Control Air Filter
38450334 | Drain Kit
38450367 | O Ring Kit

AP — Rynek Azji i Pacyfiku

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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ZALECANE CZESCI

ccn Opis

Zestaw rozruchowy

23352131 Zestaw rozruchowy
1 | Filtr ptynu chtodzacego
1 | Ultra coolant
11

Zalecana wymiana co 8000 godzin/2 lata

22282024 Pojemnik zaworu termicznego
38343513 Miernik napiecia paska —

LKrikit 17 (30-150 Ib. (13-68 kg))
38343521 Miernik napiecia paska —

LKrikit 11" (100-300 Ib. (45-136 kg))

Zestawy do konserwacji — co 2000 godzin

(standardowo)
23352149 Zestaw — 2000 godzin
(standardowo)
92837095 Ultra coolant
11
88171913 Wkiad filtru powietrza
39329602 Filtr oleju
22388045 Wkiad odolejacza
22421853 Forfilter

Zestawy do konserwacji — co 8000 godzin

(standardowo)

23352164 Zestaw — 8000 godzin
(standardowo)
92692284 Ultra coolant
51
88171913 Wkiad filtru powietrza
39329602 Filtr oleju
22388045 Wktad odolejacza
22421853 Forfilter

c«cn

Opis

Zestawy do konserwacji — co 2000 godzin (z

osuszaczem)

23360928

92837095

88171913

85565547
85565554
39329602
22388045
22421853

Zestaw — 2000 godzin 5-7.5HP/4-5.5KW
(z osuszaczem)

Ultra coolant
11
Wktad filtru powietrza

Grunnstoff, Filteret GP Lyspaere
Grunnstoff, Filteret HE Lyspaere
Filtr oleju

Wkiad odolejacza

Forfilter

Zestawy do konserwacji — co 8000 godzin (z

osuszaczem)
23352172

92692284

88171913

85565588
85565596
39329602
22388045
22421853

Zestaw — 8000 godzin 10-15HP/7.5-
11KW (z osuszaczem)

Ultra coolant
51
Wktad filtru powietrza

Grunnstoff, Filteret GP Lyspaere
Grunnstoff, Filteret HE Lyspaere
Filtr oleju

Wkfad odolejacza

Forfilter

osuszaczem)
23352180

92692284

88171913

85565547
85565554
39329602
22388045
22421853

Zestawy do konserwacji — co 8000 godzin (z

Zestaw — 8000 godzin 5-7.5HP/4-5.5KW
(z osuszaczem)

Ultra coolant
51
Wktad filtru powietrza

Grunnstoff, Filteret GP Lyspaere
Grunnstoff, Filteret HE Lyspaere
Filtr oleju

Wktad odolejacza

Forfilter

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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ODPORUCANE SUCASTI

Servisné polozky c«n Popis
N 22480313 | Poistka
ccn Popis
Susicka, 60 Hz
92692284 | Ultra coolant
22480305 | Poistka
5 litrov
Susicka, 50 Hz
38459582 | Ultra coolant .
81291601 | Poistka
20 litrov
05A
92837095 | Ultra coolant
22177307 | Poistka
1 litrov 075A
88176367 | SADA - ULTRACHECK 39193289 | Poistka
1x VZORKA 1A
(oneskorenie)
88171913 | Vlozka, vzduchovy filter 32203176 | Poistka
85565596 | Vlozka 4/11 KW 10/15 HP 1A
Filter/susicka (bez oneskorenia)
F1081 HX 22177299 | Poistka
85565588 | Vlozka 4/11 KW 10/15 HP 15A
Filter/susicka 38342028 | Filter, panel, 4 balenia série Small UP
F1081GX 23026636 | Przybory, Zatkanyzawor, N.C.
85565562 | Vlozka 5/7.5 HP 23013600 | Przybory, Zatkanyzawor, N.O.
F711HX 22282024 | Ventil, teplotné ovladanie
85565547 | Vlozka 5/7.5 HP . o
F711 GX 54579248 | Ventil, vypust'aci
39329602 | Filter, chladiaca zmes 23012313 | Element, Control Air Filter
. 38450334 | Drain Kit
22388045 | Kazeta, odlu¢ovac
38450367 | O Ring Kit
22441489 | Tlacidlo, reset
22384952 | Tlacidlo, nudzové zastavenie AP — trh v Azii a Tichomori
22384929 | Indikator (zeleny)
22401590 | Ventil, bezpecnostny
16 BAR (PED)
22431761 | Ventil, bezpecnostny
8,8 BAR - AP
22431779 | Ventil, bezpecnostny
11 BAR- AP
22431787 | Ventil, bezpecnostny
16 BAR - AP
22378665 | Ventil, bezpe¢nostny
(ASME)
22359871 | TImic

- ventil, pretlakovy

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢

http://airingersollrand.com

93



ODPORUCANE SUCASTI

ccn Popis

Sada pre spustenie
23352131 Sada - spustenie

1 | Filter, chladiaca zmes

1 | Ultra coolant

1 litrov

Navrhovana vymena - kazdych 8 000 hodin/2

roky

22282024 Kazeta, teplotny ventil
38343513 Merag, vola remena —

LKrikit 1 (30 — 150 Ib. (13 - 68 kg))
38343521 Merag, vola remena —

LKrikit 1I” (100 - 300 Ib. (45 - 136 kg))

c«cn

Popis

Sady pre udrzbu - kazdych 2 000 hodin (so

susickou)

23360928

92837095

88171913

85565547
85565554
39329602
22388045
22421853

Sada - 2 000 hodin 5-7.5HP/4-5.5KW (so
susickou)

Ultra coolant

1 litrov

Vlozka vzduchového filtra
Element, GP filter Replacement
Element HE filter Replacement
Filter, olejovy

Vlozka, odluc¢ovac

Pra- Filtr

Sady pre udrzbu - kazdych 2 000 hodin

(Standardne)
23352149 Sada - 2 000 hodin
(Standardne)
92837095 Ultra coolant
1 litrov
88171913 Vlozka vzduchového filtra
39329602 Filter, olejovy
22388045 Vlozka, odluc¢ovac
22421853 Pra- Filtr

Sady pre udrzbu - kazdych 8 000 hodin

(standardne)

23352164 Sada - 8 000 hodin
(Standardne)
92692284 Ultra coolant
5 litrov
88171913 Vlozka vzduchového filtra
39329602 Filter, olejovy
22388045 Vlozka, odlu¢ovac
22421853 Pra- Filtr

Sady pre udrzbu - kazdych 8 000 hodin (so

susickou)

23352172

92692284

88171913

85565588
85565596
39329602
22388045
22421853

Sada - 8 000 hodin 10-15HP/7.5-11KW
(so susickou)

Ultra coolant

5 litrov

Vlozka vzduchového filtra
Element, GP filter Replacement
Element HE filter Replacement
Filter, olejovy

Vlozka, odlu¢ovac

Pra- Filtr

Sady pre udrzbu - kazdych 8 000 hodin (so

susickou)

23352180

92692284

88171913

85565547
85565554
39329602
22388045
22421853

Sada - 8 000 hodin 5-7.5HP/4-5.5KW (so
susickou)

Ultra coolant

5 litrov

Vlozka vzduchového filtra

Element, GP filter Replacement
Element HE filter Replacement
Filter, olejovy

Vlozka, odlu¢ovac

Pra- Filtr

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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DOPORUCENE SOUCASTI

Servisni polozky c«n Popis
N 22480313 | Pojistka
ccn Popis
susicka, 60 Hz
92692284 | Ultra coolant
5| 22480305 | Pojistka
susicka, 50 Hz
38459582 | Ultra coolant .
81291601 | Pojistka
201
05A
92837095 | Ultra coolant
22177307 | Pojistka
1 0,75 A
88176367 | SADA - ULTRACHECK 39193289 | Pojistka
1 x VZOREK 1A
(Casové zpozdéni)
88171913 | Vlozka vzduchového filtru 32203176 | Pojistka
85565596 | Vlozka 4/11 KW 10/15 HP 1A
Filtr/Susicka (bez ¢asového zpozdéni)
F1081 HX 22177299 | Pojistka
85565588 | Vlozka 4/11 KW 10/15 HP 15A
Filtr/Susicka 38342028 | Filtr, panel 4 baleni, fada Small UP
F1081GX o L
23026636 | Kit, valvula de admissao, N.C.
85565562 | Vlozka 5/7.5 HP 23013600 | Kit, valvula de admissao, N.O.
F711HX 22282024 | Ventil, teplotné fizeny
85565547 | Vlozka 5/7.5 HP vex s .
F711 GX 54579248 | Vypoustéci ventil
39329602 | Filtr chladiva 23012313 | Element, Control Air Filter
. 38450334 | Drain Kit
22388045 | Kazeta, odlucovac
38450367 | O Ring Kit
22441489 | Tlacitko, reset
22384952 | Tlacitko, nouzové zastaveni AP — trh v Asii a Tichomofi
22384929 | Indikator (zeleny)
22401590 | Ventil, bezpec¢nostni
16 BAR (PED)
22431761 | Ventil, bezpec¢nostni
8,8 BAR - AP
22431779 | Ventil, bezpecnostni
11 BAR- AP
22431787 | Ventil, bezpec¢nostni
16 BAR - AP
22378665 | Ventil, bezpecnostni
(podle predpist ASME)
22359871 | Tlumic

- ventil, vypoustéci

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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DOPORUCENE SOUCASTI

ccn Popis

Sada pro spusténi

23352131 Sada - pro spusténi
1 | Filtr chladiva
1 | Ultra coolant
11

Doporucena vyména - kazdych 8 000 hodin / kazdé

2 roky

22282024 Kazeta, teplotni ventil
38343513 Méfidlo, napnuti femene -

LKrikit 1 (30 — 150 Ib. (13 - 68 kg))
38343521 Méfidlo, napnuti femene —

LKrikit 1I” (100 - 300 Ib. (45 - 136 kg))

Sady pro udrzbu - kazdych 2 000 hodin

(S ELTETL))]
23352149 Sada - 2 000 hodin
(Standard)
92837095 Ultra coolant
11
88171913 Vlozka vzduchového filtru
39329602 Olejovy filtr
22388045 Vlozka odlucovace
22421853 Pré-filtro
(Standard)
23352164 Sada - 8 000 hodin
(Standard)
92692284 Ultra coolant
51
88171913 Vlozka vzduchového filtru
39329602 Olejovy filtr
22388045 Vlozka odlucovace
22421853 Pré-filtro

ccn Popis

Sady pro udrzbu - kazdych 2 000 hodin (Standard)

(se susickou)

23360928 Sada - 2 000 hodin 5-7.5HP/4-5.5KW (se
susickou)
92837095 Ultra coolant
11
88171913 Vlozka vzduchového filtru
85565547 Elemento, Recolocacdo do filtro do GP
85565554 Elemento, Recolocacao do filtro do HE
39329602 Olejovy filtr
22388045 Vlozka odlucovace
22421853 Pré-filtro

Sady pro udrzbu - kazdych 8 000 hodin (Standard)

(se susickou)

23352172 Sada -8 000 hodin 10-15HP/7.5-11TKW
(se susickou)
92692284 Ultra coolant
51
88171913 Vlozka vzduchového filtru
85565588 Elemento, Recolocacdo do filtro do GP
85565596 Elemento, Recolocacao do filtro do HE
39329602 Olejovy filtr
22388045 Vlozka odlucovace
22421853 Pré-filtro

Sady pro udrzbu - kazdych 8 000 hodin (Standard)

(se susickou)

23352180 Sada - 8 000 hodin 5-7.5HP/4-5.5KW (se
susickou)
92692284 Ultra coolant
51
88171913 Vlozka vzduchového filtru
85565547 Elemento, Recolocacdo do filtro do GP
85565554 Elemento, Recolocacao do filtro do HE
39329602 Olejovy filtr
22388045 Vlozka odlucovace
22421853 Pré-filtro

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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PRIPOROCENI DELI

X 22480313 | Varovalka
ccn Opis
Susilnik, 60 Hz
92692284 | Ultra coolant
5| 22480305 | Varovalka
Susilnik, 50 Hz
38459582 | Ultra coolant
81291601 | Varovalka
201
05A
92837095 | Ultra coolant
22177307 | Varovalka
11 0,75 A
88176367 | KOMPLET - ULTRACHECK 39193289 | Varovalka
VZOREC, 1 x 1A
(z zakasnitvijo)
88171913 | Element, zra¢ni filter 32203176 | Varovalka
85565596 | Element 4/11 KW 10/15 HP 1A
filtra/susilnika (brez zakasnitve)
F1081 HX 22177299 | Varovalka
85565588 | Element 4/11 KW 10/15 HP 15A
filtra/susilnika 38342028 | Filter, stiridelni panelni serije Small UP
F1081GX . .
23026636 | Sada, nasavaci ventil, N.C.
85565562 | Element 5/7.5 HP 23013600 | Sada, nasavaci ventil, N.O.
F711HX 22282024 | Ventil, termi¢na kontrola
85565547 | Element 5/7.5 HP . .
F711 GX 54579248 | Ventil, za izpust
39329602 | Filter, za hladilno sredstvo 23012313 | Element, Control Air Filter
; 38450334 | Drain Kit
22388045 | Vlozek, separator
38450367 | O Ring Kit
22441489 | Tipka, ponastavitev
22384952 | Gumb, zaustavitev v sili AP - trg Pacifiske Azije
22384929 | Indikator (zelene barve)
22401590 | Ventil, varnostni
16 barov (PED)
22431761 | Ventil, varnostni
8,8 bara - AP
22431779 | Ventil, varnostni
11 barov — AP
22431787 | Ventil, varnostni
16 barov — AP
22378665 | Ventil, varnostni
(ASME - Amerisko zdruzenje strojnih inZenirjev)
22359871 Dusilec
- ventil, razbremenilni

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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PRIPOROCENI DELI

ccn

Opis

Komplet za zagon
23352131

Komplet - za zagon

Filter, za hladilno sredstvo
Ultra coolant

11

v

Priporodlji

22282024
38343513

38343521

enjava -na 8.000 ur oziroma na dve

Vlozek, termic¢ni ventil
Merilnik, napetost jermena —
“Krikit I” (30-150 Ib (13-68 kg))

Merilnik, napetost jermena —

“Krikit 11" (100-300 Ib (45-136 kg))

Kompleti za vzdrzevanje - na 2.000 ur

(standardno)
23352149

92837095

88171913
39329602
22388045
22421853

Komplet - na 2.000 ur
(standardno)

Ultra coolant

11

Element, zracni filter
Filter, oljni

Element, separator

Filter nasavaného vzduchu

Kompleti za vzdrzevanje - na 8.000 ur
(standardno)

c«cn

Opis

Kompleti za vzdrzevanje — na 2.000 ur (s

susilnikom)

23360928

92837095

88171913

85565547
85565554
39329602
22388045
22421853

Komplet - na 2.000 ur 5-7.5HP/4-5.5KW
(s susilnikom)

Ultra coolant
11

Element, zra¢ni filter

Element, GP filter Replacement
Element HE filter Replacement
Filter, oljni

Element, separator

Filter nasavaného vzduchu

Kompleti za vzdrzevanje — na 8.000 ur (s

susilnikom)
23352172

92692284

88171913

85565588
85565596
39329602
22388045
22421853

Komplet - na 8.000 ur 10-15HP/7.5-
11KW (s susilnikom)

Ultra coolant

51

Element, zracni filter

Element, GP filter Replacement
Element HE filter Replacement
Filter, oljni

Element, separator

Filter nasavaného vzduchu

Kompleti za vzdrzevanje - na 8.000 ur (s

23352164 Komplet — na 8.000 ur susilnikom)
(standardno) 23352180 Komplet - na 8.000 ur 5-7.5HP/4-5.5KW
92692284 Ultra coolant (s susilnikom)
5 92692284 Ultra coolant
88171913 Element, zracni filter 51
39329602 Filter Oljni 88171913 Element, zracni ﬁlter
22388045 Element, separator 85565547 Element, GP filter Replacement
22421853 Filter nasavaného vzduchu 85565554 Element HE filter Replacement
39329602 Filter, oljni
22388045 Element, separator
22421853 Filter nasavaného vzduchu
UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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AJANLOTT ALKATRESZEK

T, 22480313 | Biztositék
ccn Leiras
Szarit6, 60 Hz
92692284 | Ultra coolant
5| 22480305 | Biztositék
Szarité, 50 Hz
38459582 | Ultra coolant . s
81291601 | Biztositék
201
05A
92837095 | Ultra coolant
22177307 | Biztositék
11 0,75 A
88176367 | KESZLET - ULTRACHECK 39193289 | Biztositék
1x MINTA 1A
(Késleltetési idd)
88171913 | Elem, Iégsz(ird 32203176 | Biztositék
85565596 | Elem 4/11 KW 10/15 HP 1A
Sz(ir6/szarité (Nincs késleltetési idé)
F1081 HX 22177299 | Biztositék
85565588 | Elem 4/11 KW 10/15 HP 15A
S20r6/szérit6 38342028 | Sz(rd, panel 4-es csomag Small UP sorozat
F1081GX 23026636 | Komplet — vhodni ventil, N.C.
85565562 | Elem 5/7.5 HP 23013600 | Komplet — vhodni ventil, N.O.
F71THX 22282024 | Szelep, hészabalyozd
85565547 | Elem 5/7.5 HP P
F711 GX 54579248 | Szelep, leeresztdé
39329602 | S2ir6, hutsfolyadek 23012313 | Element, Control Air Filter
. , 38450334 | Drain Kit
22388045 | Kazetta, levalaszto
38450367 | O Ring Kit

22441489 | Nyomdgomb, alaphelyzet
22384952 | Gomb, vészledllito
22384929 | Jelz6 (z6ld)

22401590 | Szelep, biztonsagi

16 BAR (PED)

22431761 | Szelep, biztonsagi

AP - 4zsiai és csendes-6ceani piac

8,8 BAR- AP
22431779 | Szelep, biztonsagi
11 BAR - AP
22431787 | Szelep, biztonsagi
16 BAR - AP
22378665 | Szelep, biztonsagi
(ASME)

22359871 | Dob

- Szelep, leeresztd

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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AJANLOTT ALKATRESZEK

ccn

Inditokészlet

Leiras

23352131

Készlet - inditd
SzUré, hitéfolyadék
Ultra coolant

11

Javasolt a csere - 8000 6ranként/2 évente

22282024
38343513

38343521

Kazetta, hészelep
Mérd, szijfeszesség -
L,Krikit 1”(30-150 Ib (13-68 kg))

Méro, szijfeszesség -

L,Krikit 1I” (100-300 Ib (45-136 kg))

Karbantarto készletek - 2000 oranként

(standard)
23352149

92837095

88171913
39329602
22388045
22421853

Készlet - 2000 6ranként
(standard)

Ultra coolant

11

Elem, 1égsz(iré

Sz(ré, olaj
Levélasztéelem
Predfilter

Karbantarto készletek - 8000 6ranként (standard)

ccn

Karbantarto készletek - 2000 oranként (szaritoval)

23360928

92837095

88171913

85565547
85565554
39329602
22388045
22421853

sz

Leiras

Készlet - 2000 6ranként 5-7.5HP/4-
5.5KW (szaritoval)

Ultra coolant

11

Elem, Iégsz(iré

Element, GP filter Replacement
Element HE filter Replacement
Sz(r6, olaj

Levalasztéelem

Predfilter

Karbantarto készletek - 8000 oranként (szaritoval)

23352172

92692284

88171913

85565588
85565596
39329602
22388045
22421853

Készlet - 8000 6ranként 10-15HP/7.5-
11KW (szaritéval)

Ultra coolant

51

Elem, 1égsz(iré

Element, GP filter Replacement
Element HE filter Replacement
Sz(ir6, olaj

Levélasztéelem

Predfilter

Karbantarto készletek - 8000 oranként (szaritoval)

23352164 Készlet - 8000 éranként
23352180 Készlet - 8000 éranként 5-7.5HP/4-
(standard) 5.5KW (szaritoval)
92692284 Ultra coolant 92692284 Ultra coolant
> 51
88171913 Elem, légsz(r 88171913 Elem, légszir6
39329602 Sz(ré, olaj
85565547 Element, GP filter Replacement
22388045 Element, separator
85565554 Element HE filter Replacement
22421853 Predfilter
39329602 Sz(ré, olaj
22388045 Levélasztéelem
22421853 Predfilter
UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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PARTS RAKKOMANDATI

.. . 22480313 | Fjus
ccn Deskrizzjoni )
Drajer, 60Hz
92692284 | Ultra coolant
- 22480305 | Fjus
Drajer, 50Hz
38459582 | Ultra coolant .
81291601 | Fjus
20L
0.5A
92837095 | Ultra coolant
22177307 | Fjus
1L 0.75A
88176367 | KIT - ULTRACHECK 39193289 | Fjus
1 x KAMPJUN 1A
(Time delay)
88171913 | Element, filtru ta’l-arja 32203176 | Fjus
85565596 | Element 4/11 KW 10/15 HP 1A
Filter/Drajer (Non time delay)
F1081 HX 22177299 | Fjus
85565588 | Element 4/11 KW 10/15 HP 15A
Filter/Drajer 38342028 | Filtru, Serje Panel 4-Pack Small UP
F1081GX 23026636 | Sats - inloppsventil, N.C.
85565562 | Element 5/7.5 HP 23013600 | Sats - inloppsventil, N.O.
F711HX 22282024 | Valv, Kontroll Termali
85565547 | Element 5/7.5 HP .
F711 GX 54579248 | Valv, drejn
39329602 | Filtru, coolant 23012313 | Element, Control Air Filter
. 38450334 | Drain Kit
22388045 | Kontenitur, separatur
38450367 | O Ring Kit

22441489 | Buttuna, reset

22384952 | Buttuna, wadfien ta’emer[enza
22384929 | Indikatur (Aldar)

22401590 | Valy, sigurta

16 BAR (PED)

22431761 | Valy, sigurta

8.8 BAR- AP
22431779 | Valy, sigurta

11 BAR- AP
22431787 | Valv, sigurta

16 BAR - AP
22378665 | Valy, sigurta

(ASME)

22359871 | Sajlenser

- Valv, blowdown

AP - Is-Suq tal-Pa’ifiku Asjatiku

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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PARTS RAKKOMANDATI

ccn

Kit tal-bidu
23352131

Deskrizzjoni

Kit - Tal-bidu
Filtru, coolant
Ultra coolant
1L

Bidla ssuggerita - Kull 8,000 Sieg]a/Sentejn

22282024
38343513

38343521

Kontenitur, valv termali
Kejl, tensjoni tac¢-cinga -
“Krikit I” (30-1501b. (13-68Kg))
Kejl, tensjoni ta¢-cinga -

“Krikit 1I” (100-300lb. (45-136Kg))

c«cn

Deskrizzjoni

Kits tal-manutenzjoni - Kull 2,000 Siegha (Bid-

drajer)
23360928

92837095

88171913

85565547
85565554
39329602
22388045
22421853

Kits tal-manutenzjoni - Kull -2,000
Siegha 5-7.5HP/4-5.5KW (Bid-drajer)

Ultra coolant
1L

Element, filtru ta'l-arja
Element, GP filter Replacement
Element HE filter Replacement
Filtru, zejt

Element, separatur

Forfilter

Kits tal-manutenzjoni - Kull 2,000 Siegha

(Standard)
23352149

92837095

88171913
39329602
22388045
22421853

Kits tal-manutenzjoni - Kull -2,000
Siegha (Standard)

Ultra coolant

1L

Element, filtru ta’l-arja
Filtru, zejt

Element, separatur
Forfilter

Kits tal-manutenzjoni - Kull 8,000 Siegha
(Standard)

Kits tal-manutenzjoni - Kull 8,000 Siegha (Bid-

drajer)
23352172

92692284

88171913

85565588
85565596
39329602
22388045
22421853

Kits tal-manutenzjoni - Kull -8,000
Siegha 10-15HP/7.5-11KW (Bid-drajer)

Ultra coolant
5L

Element, filtru ta'l-arja

Element, GP filter Replacement
Element HE filter Replacement
Filtru, zejt

Element, separatur

Forfilter

23352164 Kits tal-manutenzjoni - Kull -8,000 Kits tal-manutenzjoni - Kull 8,000 Siegha (Bid-
Siegha (Standard) drajer)
92692284 Ultra coolant 23352180 Kits tal-manutenzjoni - Kull -8,000
51 Siegha 5-7.5HP/4-5.5KW (Bid-drajer)
88171913 Element, filtru ta’l-arja 92692284 Ultra coolant
39329602 Filtru, zejt 5L
22388045 Element, separator 88171913 Element, filtru ta’l-arja
22421853 Forfilter 85565547 Element, GP filter Replacement
85565554 Element HE filter Replacement
39329602 Filtru, zejt
22388045 Element, separatur
22421853 Forfilter
UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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Ma‘repwanbl n peTann gna TexHn4yeckoro chnymmsaHm

PEKOMEHAYEMDbIE Y3J1bl

ccn OnucaHme

92692284 | Ultra coolant
5n
38459582 | Ultra coolant
20n
92837095 | Ultra coolant

n

88176367 | KOMIUIEKT - ULTRACHECK
1 x MPOBA

88171913 | SnemeHT BO3AYyLWHOro GpunbTpa
85565596 | dnemeHT 4/11 KW 10/15 HP
OunbTp/OcylwnTens

F1081 HX

85565588 | dnemeHT 4/11 KW 10/15 HP
OunbTp/OcylwnTens

F1081GX

85565562 | SnemeHT 5/7.5 HP

F711 HX

85565547 | DnemeHT 5/7.5 HP
F711 GX

39329602 | Filter, coolant

22388045 | Cartridge, separator
22441489 | Pushbutton, re-set
22384952 | Button, emergency stop
22384929 | Indicator (Green)
22401590 | Valve, safety

16 BAR (PED)

22431761 | Valve, safety

8.8 BAR- AP
22431779 | Valve, safety
11 BAR - AP
22431787 | Valve, safety
16 BAR - AP
22378665 | Valve, safety

(ASME)
22359871 | Silencer

- Valve, blowdown

ccn OnucaHve
22480313 | MNpepoxpaHutenb
Ocyuwwutensb, 60 'y
22480305 | MNpepoxpaHutenb
Ocyuwwutensb, 50 'y
81291601 | MpepoxpaHuTenb
05A
22177307 | MNpepoxpaHutenb
0,75A
39193289 | MNpepoxpaHuTenb
1A
(c 3apepkKoi Ha cpabaTbiBaHMe)
32203176 | MNpepoxpaHutenb
1A
(6bIcTpOAENCTBYIOLLNIA)
22177299 | MNpepoxpaHutenb
1,5A
38342028 | ®unbTp, NaHenb yKoMnneKkToBaHa 4
snemeHTamum cepumn Small UP
23026636 | Habop, KnanaH Bxoga, N.C.
23013600 | Habop, KnanaH Bxoga, N.O.
22282024 | KnanaH TepmoperynaTtopa
54579248 | CnvBHOW BEHTUNb
23012313 | Element, Control Air Filter
38450334 | Drain Kit
38450367 | O Ring Kit

AP - A31aTCKO-TUXOOKEaHCKNI PbIHOK

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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PEKOMEHAYEMbDIE Y3J1bl

ccn

23352131

OnucaHme

Kit - Start up
Filter, coolant
Ultra coolant

n

Suggested Change - Every 8000 Hours / 2 years

22282024
38343513

38343521

Cartridge, thermal valve
Gauge, belt tension -
“Krikit I” (30-150lb. (13-68 Kg))

Gauge, belt tension -

“Krikit 1I” (100-300lb. (45-136 Kg))

KomMmnnekTbl AN TeXHUYECKOro o6cnyXKuBaHusa
- ANA 3aMeHbl Yepes Kaxkable 2000 yacoB

(ctaHpapTHbI€)

ccn

OnuncaHune

KomnnekTbl AnA TeXHNYECKOro chnymwBava

— ANA 3aMeHbl Yepes Kaxable 2000 yacos (c

ocyimTensamm)
23360928

92837095

88171913

85565547
85565554
39329602
22388045
22421853

KomnneKTbl AN1A TEXHUYECKOro
ob6cnyKumBaHms — yepes 2000 yacos 5-
7.5HP/4-5.5KW (c ocywumtensamm)

Ultra coolant

n

SnemeHT BO3AyLIHOro GunbTpa
OnemeHT, 3ameHa Ounbtpa GP
SnemeHT, 3ameHa Qunbtpa HE
MacnsHbi GrnbTp

MaTpoH cenapaTopa xnajareHTa

Mpep-ounbTp

Komnnekrbl ANnA TeXHNn4YecKoro O6CJ’Iy)KIIIBaHIlIfl

— ANA 3aMeHbl Yepes Kaxable 8000 yacoB (c

23352149 KomnnekTbl Ana TeXHNYECKOoro ocymwTennMM)
obcnyxnBaHuA — yepes 2000 yacos 23352172 KomnneKTbl AN1A TEXHUYECKOro
(CTaH@apTHbIE) obcnyxuaHna — yepes 8000 yacos 10-
15HP/7.5-11KW (c ocyumTtenamm)
2837 I |
92837095 Ultra coolant 92692284 Ultra coolant
n
5n
88171913 dnemMeHT BO3AyLIHOro ¢unbTpa
. 88171913 DnemeHT BO3AYyLIHOro GunbTpa
39329602 Macnsanbin dpunbTp
22388045 MaTpOH cenapaTopa xnafareHTa 85565588 SnemeHTt, 3amera dunbtpa GP
22421853 Mpea-eunsTp 85565596 AnemeHT, 3ameHa Ounbtpa HE
39329602 MacnaHbiii unstp
KomnnekTbl ANA TeXHNYECKOro 06cnyKuBaHus 22388045 MaTpoH cenapaTopa xnagareHta
- ANA 3aMeHbl Yepes Kakable 8000 yacoB 22421853 Mpea-pnasTp
(ctaHpapTHbIe)
23352164 KomnnekTbl Ansa TeXHNYeckoro 6
oBCny*MBaHNS — yepes 8000 Yacos KomnnekTbl ANA TEXHNYECKOro 006cnyXnBaHuna
- ANA 3aMeHbl Yepes Kaxable 8000 yacoB (c
(cTaHpapTHbIE)
ocyimTensamm)
92692284 Ultra coolant 23352180 KomnnekTbl Ana TeXHNYEeCKOro
5n obcnyxuaHua — yepes 8000 yacos 5-
88171913 JnemeHT Bo3aylHOro GunsTpa 7.5HP/4-5.5KW (c ocywnTenamu)
39329602 MacnsaHbii unbTp 92692284 Ultra coolant
22388045 MNaTpoH cenapaTtopa xnagareHTa 5n
22421853 MNpea-dunsTp 88171913 SnemeHT BO3AyLIHOro GpusibTpa
85565547 OnemeHT, 3ameHa Ounbrpa GP
85565554 SnemeHT, 3ameHa Qunbtpa HE
39329602 Macnanbin unbTp
22388045 MaTpoH cenapaTopa xfajareHTa
22421853 Mpep-dunbTp
UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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VB

ftid
- P 22480313 {:F%Bﬁi
JEES, 60 Hz
92692284 | Ultra coolant 22480305 | B
57 F122E, 50H:z
38459582 | Ultra coolant 81291601 | {RHe4L
207+ 0.5A
92837095 | Ultra coolant 22177307 | B
17 0.75A
88176367 | ZH14 - ULTRACHECK 39193289 | REE
1 x b 1A
(3EET)
88171913 | ERTIRES 32203176 | fRb 22
85565596 | #BF 4/11 KW 10/15 HP 1A
TiEEs / TESE (3ERERT)
F1081 HX 22177299 | b2z
85565588 | EBM4 4/11 KW 10/15 HP 1.5A
TiEss / FiE=s 38342028 | 4 LR, Small UP 251 1LiEES
F1081GX 23026636 | EfF, MM, N.C.
85565562 | #BF 5/7.5 HP 23013600 | B4, 31, N.O.
F711 HX 22282024 | imizHE
85565547 E‘Eﬁ 56/; 5 HP 54579248 | HEK i
39320002 | BEFTEEE 23012313 | Element, Control Air Filter
B 38450334 | Drain Kit
uinaso | BB 38450367 | O Ring Kit
22384952 | BERENRA AP - TF KX T35
22384929 | &R (4%)
22401590 | REH
16 bar (PED)
22431761 | REMH
8.8 bar - AP
22431779 | REMH
11 bar - AP
22431787 | REH
16 bar - AP
22378665 | REH
(EENHIRHFS)
22359871 | HE &
- S

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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R4

ccn ik

23352131 BohiEs
1 | BEFILIERS
1 | Ultra coolant

17

EREW - F 8000 /A | 2 £

22282024 RIS
38343513 s it -

38343521 & it -

“Krikit 1" (30-150 Ib. (13-68 Kg))

“Krikit 11" (100-300 lb. (45-136 Kg))

#IPAY - B 2000 BT FRAE)

23352149 2014 - 2000 /Nt
(F7E)

92837095 Ultra coolant

17

88171913 TRERES

39329602 Niibser

22388045 TEHES

22421853 biibse

#iPA M - B 8000 /ET( FRE)

23352164 2014 - 8000 /|\H
(tRifE)

92692284 Ultra coolant

57t

88171913 ERTIRED

39329602 RIS

22388045 NBHES

22421853 TR Es

ccn

23360928

92837095

88171913

85565547
85565554
39329602
22388045
22421853

HIPAM - 8§ so00 BT (FHETRR)

i

4B{E - 8000 /\B} 5-7.5HP/4-5.5KW (
B TE:R)

Ultra coolant

17+

=REEHED

TR, 6P TigRFE R
JTE, HE TR
T A&

HrsA{E - 5 so00 /B (BEFIRE)

23352172

92692284

88171913

85565588
85565596
39329602
22388045
22421853

2B44 - 8000 /AT 10-15HP/7.5-11KW
(HFHTER)

Ultra coolant

57t

Element, air filter

&K, 6P TiEREE#

TR, HE TiRFE B

B AR

SERN

He3piA{E - 5 sooo /BT (HBETFIEER)

23352180

92692284

88171913

85565547
85565554
39329602
22388045
22421853

2H44 - 8000 /NEF 5-7.5HP/4-5.5KW  (
A TE:R)

Ultra coolant

57

TR, 6P TiRREE K
TR, HE TR E G
TS B8

SR

i =&

UP5-4, UP5-5.5, UP5-7.5, UP5-11c¢, UP6-5, UP6-7.5, UP6-10, UP6-15¢
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-

LOOK WHAT INGERSOLL RAND CAN DO FORYOU!

Efficient Field Service

We maintain a highly trained staff of technicians
to service your equipment for preventive
maintenance, or to assist you should emergencies
ever occur.

Special Engineering Service

We can help you identify and solve your problems
by evaluating your needs and recommending
theproper equipment to give your maximum
efficiency.

Complete Stock of Equipment

We carry a complete line of Ingersoll Rand
equipment and accessories designed to meet
any compressed air application. We are backed
by Ingersoll Rand’s prompt factory shipment to
ensure you on-time delivery.

ﬁ Complete Repair Service

Our trained technicians will repair or overhaul

your equipment to factory specifications,
' using only genuine Ingersoll Rand parts.

« Spare Parts

By stocking genuine Ingersoll Rand spare
parts, we can help you avoid costly delays
or substituting inferior parts. Using genuine
Ingersoll Rand parts on you Ingersoll
Rand equipment will help to keep even
older equipment running in good-as-new
condition.

A SUBSTITUTE IS NOT A REPLACEMENT!

Ensure you get peak performance and longevity out of your Ingersoll Rand product by insisting on genuine Ingersoll
Rand replacement parts and maintenance kits. Not only are the replacement parts made to precise dimensions and OEM-
specified metallurgy, but each part is backed by the Ingersoll Rand warranty. Your local Customer Center, Distributor, or
direct Ingersoll Rand salesperson will work with your to ensure you get the parts you need to do the job right. Equip your
machines with only the best Ingersoll Rand genuine parts.

NOTE: THE USE OF REPAIR PARTS OTHER THAN THOSE INCLUDED WITHIN THE INGERSOLL RAND COMPANY
APPROVED PARTS LIST MAY CREATE UNSAFE CONDITIONS OR MECHANICAL FAILURES OVER WHICH INGERSOLL
RAND COMPANY HAS NO CONTROL. INGERSOLL RAND COMPANY SHALL BEAR NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR
EQUIPMENT ON WHICH NON-APPROVED REPAIR PARTS ARE INSTALLED.

The manufacturer reserves the right to make changes or add improvements without notice and without incurring any

obligation to make such changes to products previously sold.
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